
BAS-6150 

§ ~b=*®i:Et~~ 

AUTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER 

r I. ~ 

I I 
~ • 
~ ~ 

~ ~ 

~ • 
~ • 

I\- '') j' ·:; 7 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ::a:>:;t;:li, 2001 1F 11 FJ a:>-T-?zl=~~ '-c 1'Fm2'nt.::ta:>l:'9 0 

2 $~1;l::Yi5-t.;:LI=IDt~t~J!2'n.@Jf;.g.tJ{if_Ha;9 o 

3 *1!.ljj. {;l:l:'*ili*fi9 .@$~ l;l:,: ~~~~J PIU~l:'ff- l--c;JsLJ -a;9 o 

4 w~::~-F~•itJ{r * Jc!:::f,i:-:>n \.@)f;.g.i;J:, 'f-:;w£-~~ (75-7 sx:-:;) l:'<lSw.JrZ<t::-:2'~ '0 

A. :'Ei:$;1l.!Jj~ .............................................. . T. ~EE!l.!lffi\ ............................................... 35 

B. l'~!l.!lffi\ ··············································· U. ~~,ll,!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 39 

c. ..t~!l.!I!Wi ............................................... 3 V1. :ffiiliilllli!l.!lffi ............................................ 43 

D. fi··~!l.!lffi\........................................ 5 V2. :ffiiliilllll!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 47 

F. .>£7-.!l.!lffi\ ................................................ 7 W. j'IJ/h!i!;:l&!l.!li* .................................... 51 

G1. 7-~!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 9 X. -x-:f.J-!l.!lffi\ ......................................... 51 

G2. 7-~!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 11 Y. li.H'l''~.:f-1!.-IM!ffi\ ..................................... 53 

H. :f.Jx!l.!lffi\ ................................................ 13 AA. a~~!l.!lffi\ ............................................... 53 

J. t:fiiillif'.'li~!l.!lffi\ ········································ 15 AB. ~.1J~!l.!I!Wi ........................................... 55 

K. iltim~!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 19 AC. :::J-7--.>£7-.ll.!lffi\ ................................... 59 

L 1. ;ltl;JJ 1J!l.!I!Wi ············································ 21 AD. ~~J~ti!l.!lffi\ ......................................... 63 

L2. ;jtl;J]IJ!l.!ii* ············································ 23 AE. ,~4/?z"-!l.!lffi\ ...................................... 67 

M. iltt:i.>£!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 25 Z1. itm:i,ll,!l.!lffi\ ............................................ 71 

N. 'E-?z!l.!lffi\ ............................................. 25 Z2. itm:i,ll, ................................................... 73 

P. l'ilt~tl:l!l.!lffi\ (Option Parts)................. 27 Ga1. 7-~$,\l,-J[~ ................................. 75 

Q. ;ltl;JJ 1..-l\~!l.!li* (Option parts)............... 27 Ga2. 7-~'lffl.l'cJi~ ................................. 77 

R. A.?z·y:f.J-!l.!lffi\ (Option parts)................. 29 Wa. WiS-7-"'1!.- ............................................ 79 

S. ;jtl;J] IJ !l.!lffi\ ···························· ................ 33 ~5!...................................................... 80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

This book was prepared based on information available in November 2001. 

2 Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3 Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line:_-_-_-} 

4 If the symbol* is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists, 

gauge parts list on page 75-78. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body ........................................ s. Bobbin winder mechanism .................... 

B. Lower shaft mechanism ........................ T. Air pressure mechanism ....................... 

C. Upper shaft mechanism ........................ 3 U. Power supply equipment mechanism .... 

D. Needle bar rocking mechanism ............. 5 V1. Cloth control system mechanism .......... 

F. Knife mechanism ................................... 7 V2. Cloth control system mechanism .......... 

G1. Gauge parts ........................................... 9 w. Printed circuit board mechanism ........... 

G2. Gauge parts ........................................... 11 X. Marker mechanism ................................ 

H. Rotary hook mechanism ........................ 13 Y. Operation panel mechanism ................. 

J. Lubrication ............................................. 15 AA. Foot switch pedal mechanism ............... 

K. Threading mechanism ........................... 19 AB. Power table ............................................ 

L1. Thread trimmer mechanism .................. 21 AC. Corner knife mechanism ....................... 

L2. Thread trimmer mechanism .................. 23 AD. Feed device mechanism ....................... 

M. Tension release mechanism ................. 25 AE. Binder mechanism ................................. 

N. Motor mechanism .................................. 25 Z1. Accessories ........................................... 

P. Lower thread detector (Option Parts) .... 27 Z2. Accessories ........................................... 

Q. Thread breakage detector Ga1. Gauge parts List... ................................. 

(Option parts) ........................................ 27 Ga2. Gauge parts List... ................................. 

R. Stacker mechanism (Option parts) ........ 29 Wa. Warning labels ....................................... 

Index .................................................... 

33 

35 

39 

43 

47 

51 

51 

53 

53 

55 

59 

63 

67 

71 

73 

75 

77 

79 

80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A · ::Ef*IJO~ I Machine body 

4-1 

~ 
118-U73-050 

B · ""Ffdle6~ I Lower shaft mechanism 

118-U73-305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.::E1;fM1* I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1:: :n< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 113386000 1 NHNHJe' :.- POSITIONING PIN 
4-1 153011016 2 ~;,/f\IJMTX190 ... <1116> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16) ... <#16> 

"/f"7°"/~ ;....gB~" "OPTION PARTS" 
4-2 153011014 2 ~:r//\ 1JMTX190 ... <:1114> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#14) ... <#14> 
4-3 153011018 2 ~:r/f\IJMTX190 ... <:1118> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#18) ... <#18> 

8 104821001 1 :r lrl!/1 o. 5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
9 159928000 1 ~- lrl!/15 RUBBER CAP, 15 
10 S52523001 1 1~t 1JWT1 HOLDER BLOCK 
11 018501636 2 J't*' M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
12 S52486101 1 J/{j FACE PLATE 
13 S39110001 3 *" M595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14 

118-U73-050 

B.Tll!iliM1* I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S38295000 1 lr<~'?'1JML BUSH, L ;R-HOOK BASE 
2-1 S48724001 1 7'7/y't-*'/7''~ PLUNGER PUMP ASSY 
3 014781032 2 Yt'*'~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
4 S38253001 1 :r'H' LOWER SHAFT, TR. 
5 S12445051 2 :<JI'171W'l'nA SPIRAL GEAR ASSY, A 
5-1 112684001 2 ~tW6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35 
5-2 100251001 4 ~~*;,"6.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5 
5-3 131007001 6 ~~w 6. 357*' ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
6 S07446001 1 'J<:r. '"'rn BALL BEARING ASSY 
6-1 S07447001 1 'J<:r. ,'J'rr"J'l~ BUSH, ;BALL BEARING 
6-2 072600480 1 'J<:r .. ,'J'r6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 
6-3 148821001 1 YH>*:r'6. 35~11''') SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 
6-4 014771022 1 rte>W6. 35'*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
7 S38237001 1 'I{~/,. 7 ° - 1JD;f;t7 ~ TIMING PULLEY SET, D 
7-1 S38245051 1 'J{~/,'7' -1JD7~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D 
7-2 158115001 1 'J<:r'7'J'r6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
13 144875001 1 7'7/y't- PLUNGER 
14 S48732001 1 7' 7/y"t-/1' * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
15 112467002 1 :rtW6. 35 SCREW, SM6.35X5 
16 014771022 1 rtetW6. 35?;J;' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
17 148821001 1 rHtW 6. 35~1l" 'J SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 

118-U73-305 
2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c · ...t.~oor.a 1 1m Upper sh t at mecha · n1sm 

3 

17 

23 21 A (_l__ 
~--r-fJ~~I 
~ I ' ol 

22 _..../ 
0 

J 

cg 
I 

r (--

121-1 'I ~q 
I 21-2--e I ~ I 
'---:_) 24 25 

27 

26 

118-U73-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.J:.ij!~~f* I Upper shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S38270001 1 '/'J:i" 7 .:I~I~L BUSH, L ;U-SHAFT 
2 014781032 1 7t7*"~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
5 S52487001 1 'i'J:i"7 UPPER SHAFT 
6 S38396000 1 J-/t"/7"7/7 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
7 100250001 1 ;i;l:l-;i'7. 14 SCREW, SM7.14 
8 146141001 1 J'jl"?'/tl-.:l~:i"7. 14 SET SCREW, SM7.14-28X14 
9 S38398001 1 J\1!*" 'i77/7:i. 7 CRANKSHAFT, ;N-BAR 
10 113014000 1 ntn~ PUSHER 
11 101706001 1 ~.:l~:i"6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5 
12 100251001 1 ~tW6.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5 
13 112576001 1 J-/t"/77/7 1)/7" RING, T!TAKE-UP CRANK 
14 S38241051 1 ~{~/7"7" - 1JU7~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U 
15 014771022 1 7t~.:l*:i"6.357*"~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
16 016771032 1 ftW IJ635X1 0 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 
17 S38244100 1 H~/7""" M TIMING BELT 
18 158115001 1 ~<:i"77'r6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
19 S57535000 1 i!/1WT7~ SENSOR DOG ASSY 
19-1 014761030 2 7t7*" ~595-28X1 0 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
21 S38404001 1 J-/t"/L27~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2 
21-1 S03289001 1 ntNX4 WICK, 4X4 L=40 
21-2 142274101 1 J"I.i!/4.2 LUBBER CAP, 4.2 
22 S07334001 1 J-/t"/:i"7 SHAFT, T!TAKE-UP LEVER 
23 014781032 2 7t7*"~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
24 S07338001 1 7/t"/X'\"IJJ SLIDE BLOCK, TfTAKE-UP LEVER 
25 113024000 1 ntn~ PUSHER 
26 S07339209 1 7/t. /IJJ\.- COVER, T!TAKE-UP LEVER 
27 062670512 2 t""J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
28 S52491001 1 i!/it~J(IJ7- STOPPER COLLAR 
29 018401036 2 nn~~4x1o BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
30 028040246 2 ""*<t"IJ"~2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

118-U73-109 
4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lJ . Jt~fiil!IU.I001* I Needle bar rocking mechanism 

5 

,-----------) 

1-9 I 

1-7 [}-1-3 i 1 

1-8 

'~ i 
1 -1 I 

l _______ n 
_,_,.,_ --- ~ l ' 

I 
1 -s I 

I 
lililr----- ~ I I 1-4-1 I Qu--1-6 
1-12~~ (Jo I 

r---'~1 
I 1-4\. 1-4-2~ _ _) j 
~-------------------

202 

, _ _l__ 
I~ ) 
I 202-~~ '--~ 
l 202-1 ~ 
-----·--'_> 

2 2~~ 
~~~ 

118-U73-115 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.H*till~b~1* I Needle bar rocking mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 852495101 1 NJ;J;" 'i3'ie • 'i:t" 77 ~ ROCKER SHAFT ASSY. N-BAR 
1-1 112590001 2 JIIW 77'/N 19 GUIDE PLATE 
1-2 102731004 4 if7W2. 38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5 
1-3 S59045001 1 !li);j;" '} NEEDLE BAR 
1-4 S29863001 1 !liJ;J;" '}j. H'l" ·;t NEEDLE BAR CLAMP W/SCREW 
1-4-1 112592001 1 JIIJ;i;" •Wt NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
1-4-2 062670812 1 f'\"J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-5 112593001 1 II'J;J;"'i77/7~7e" CRANK ROD, N-BAR 
1-6 112721001 1 II'J;J;- 'iv/!J/IJ7J< SLIDE BLOCK 
1-7 S52497001 1 ~;!;;j;"'} KNIFE BAR 
1-8 S52498001 1 JA;j;"'}7'/t1 GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-9 S52499001 1 tMAv/iJ/B CONNECTING ROD, 8 
1-10 062670812 2 fi\"J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-11 S52500001 1 JIIW '13'1 e. 'i'l" 7L ROCKER SHAFT, L 
1-12 014780622 1 7'te~:W6. 35W ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-13 S52524001 1 ~:~:*·w 1e • GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-14 062681412 2 t". J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
1-15 025680132 2 t7if"IJ"*'l3'14.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
2 112594051 1 3?e • 'i:t" 7 ~jJ~L BUSH, L 
200 153012101 1 3?e"?;-· ?:~:e1/\. STOPPER 
201 014781032 1 7't7;J;"~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
202 S09132051 1 t';;t:~:'J·7·n PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
202-1 152725000 1 t';.tf;l.'J-7" PINCH SLEEVE 
202-2 018063022 1 J't;I;"M6X30 SOL T, SOCKET M6X30 

118-U73-115 
6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . _;){A IJOi* I , Knife mecha . msm 

7 

11 B-U73-225 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.J< .::Z~1* I Knife mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t/i1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52507001 1 l\/y/l);4y • "Jf ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW 
1-1 S52508001 1 t!JJ:<7r • 7";,;;;,1J/ DRIVING ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
1-2 014771022 2 rtrtW6. 357;J;" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
2 S48715000 1 ?'7HIJ"/:t/IJ /v /IJ/ CONNECTING ROD, ;ECCENTRIC 
3 118954000 1 =-I-. }~1\ 'fl)/7' NEEDLE BEARING 
4 S48716001 1 ?'7HIJ"/:t/IJ/77/7 ECCENTRIC CRANK 
5 150936001 1 :ttW6. 35 SCREW, SM6.35-28X14 
6 150937101 1 IJ7- COLLAR 
7 150938201 1 t/:t"W HINGE SCREW 
8 151090001 1 :A7AI-it' IJ' * WASHER, THRUST 
9 107017002 1 t~JI"*lj'IJ'* WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
10 110744002 1 t"YI-6.35 NUT, SM6.35 
11 S48776000 2 ?'7:f71Jy. 7 J 91~ BUSH, ;U-FEED SHAFT 
12 S52509001 1 3?1-"??7' ROCKER ARM 
13 S53180001 1 IJ7- COLLAR 
14 S52512001 2 tiJHv/iJ/A CONNECTING ROD, A ;I-KNIFE 
15 S16350001 2 :t>W 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
17 S52514001 1 ti1H7 1- • ?v/IJ/ DRIVING ROD, I-KNIFE 
18 S59149001 1 JAM?" -U KNIFE HOLDER, U 
19 105216001 1 :tJW3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
22 S59150001 1 JXM9" -0 KNIFE HOLDER, D 
23 S59152001 1 7'7J:AC UPPER KNIFE, C 
24 S59151001 1 t:hJWti KNIFE SUPPORT 
25 108960002 2 lJ7W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
26 S36355001 1 1!7~"Y7J7111 FIXED KNIFE, CERAMIC 
27 148539101 2 9':4:.-"2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
28 S52518000 1 :_,l)/9'?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
28-1 S52519000 1 :,1)/$t"16X45 CYLINDR,16X45 
28-2 S53168000 1 •Jt'fKQ2K04M5 JOINT, KQ2K04M5 
28-3 S53488000 1 -;J:f'f JOINT 
29 S53167000 1 t'JI-M10 NUT, M10 
30 S52520001 1 :_,l)/9"Ji'-{ CYLINDR BRACKET 
31 062681212 1 t""J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
32 S32843001 2 !Jl.JQ CAM ROLLER 
33 153057102 2 :t?lJ1'9:.-;<;W SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37 
34 S53169001 1 9<'J:f'tM57~ JOINT ASSY, M5 
35 S06994001 1 :,;CW6.35 SCREW, SM6.35 
36 S53174001 1 A"'-<t SPACER 
37 S52521001 1 t!J;<;<:_,1)/9'<J-lj-I CYLINDER SUPPORT 
38 S20849101 3 77/:,';J;M6X16;i;'J;< BOLT, FLANGE M6X16 
39 S55896001 1 t!J;rxx~o·y"· -1·1 STOPPER BRACKET, INNER KNIFE 
40 018401436 2 rt;J;'M4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
41 028040246 2 l\•;t.lj-'!J'.:t·2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42 025040136 2 t7<t'!J'.:t.:.-3'14 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
43 814874000 1 :.-31?77"')-1\' SHOCK ABSORBER 
44 025100232 1 t7<t'!J'.:t·f:l ') 10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 

118-U73-225 
8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . 7-.YOO~ I Gauge parts 

< ll!ll'*llll I For Japan only> 1 Omm < fai:llllll For Export > 12mm 

";t:1;- 3 ;...11\l.ll. I OPTION PARTS" " lifi~lllll\l.ll. I For supply parts " 

I 
' 

~ '-.... ________ _) 

118-U73-231 

9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G 1./f- V'~i* I Gauge parts 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:: ::n< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<~IAJF!l> <For Japan only) 
1-1 859140001 1 f\IJ'I' f 1 OUP? ~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 10 UP 
1-1-1 146427001 2 rfe.i.W 3. 187*. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-1 S52562001 1 /\ 1!1'1107~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 10 
4-1 S52537001 1 lf-7"~"1~"10 LOOP GUIDE, 10 

<ffii±!Fil> <For Export) 
1-2 S59141001 1 f\IJ'I" f 12UP? ~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 12 UP 
1-2-1 146427001 2 rH.i*'l"3. 18?*"~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-2 852563001 1 f\1}1 '1127 ~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 12 
4-2 S52538001 1 lf-7"~"1~"12 LOOP GUIDE, 12 

5 S21921001 2 ~7W2.38X8 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8 
7 153208002 2 'l.iW4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 
8 S52525001 1 f\1}1'1~'1~. GUIDE, N-PLATE 
9 153208002 2 'l.iW4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 

":;t7~0J/fftl~" "OPTION PARTS" 
1-3 * 1 f\IJ'I' t?~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY 
3-3 * 1 f\1}1 '17 ~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY 
4-3 * 1 lf-7"~·w· LOOP GUIDE, 10 

.. i'ili~ m fftl ~ .. "For Supply parts'' 
6 * 1 f\IJ1'1b~ NEEDLE PLATE SET 

118-U73-231 
10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2. if-YDOi¥ I Gauge parts 

11 

< ll!ll"ll!l I For Japan only > 1 Omm 

r~--- -llii:fl:\lli~:7--.. 

I Double welting 

30~ 
1 30-1 1 

I , 30-2 1 

'------~30-3 _ _) 

< l!lllll!ll For Export> 12mm 
~---------.. 

( Ul:\lli~ I I 1 
I ~ Double welting 1 

so~ ~ I 
1 ~ 50-1 1 

I , 50-2 1 
l &----50-3 I 
'----------./ 

~---------.. 

( ~ Wlil:\lli~ 1 I 1 
1 ~ Single welting 1 

20~ ~~ I 
1 ~ 2o-1 1 

I 2o-2 I 
l &----20-3 I '---------_./ 

151-615-231 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2.-T'- Y'~i~ I Gauge parts 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/)-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-1 S58675000 1 'J..I\ 'IJ1jlf!'/~8-12 SLIDE PLATE SET, 8-12 
1-1-1 S53429000 1 A"· 'JHns-12 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, 8-12 
1-1-1-1 S53430001 1 f:t'J,I\"i)1jl SLIDE PLATE 
1-1-1-2 S53431001 1 'lJ'/t'/ PIN 
1-1-1-3 004401414 1 +'t7J4X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14 
1-1-1-4 021400206 1 2'l.:tt'/~4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-1-2 S53432000 1 -l!/\'v-1 SEPARATOR 
1-1-3 S53433000 1 J..l\'-ifA SPACER, A 
1-1-4 S53434000 1 'J..I\'-ifB SPACER, B 
1-1-5 004300513 2 +if7J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
1-1-6 S53518001 1 1H">i!J7- COLLAR 
1-1-7 018300836 1 7t;J;'J>~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
1-1-8 028030246 1 '"'*if" !J' *2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

<~IAJF!l~~> <For Japan stndard) 
30 S59275000 1 'l" 3?r ?~ 1 OW-17 ---------------------------
30-1 S59041000 1 'l'3'li"'W?~ ---------------------------
30-2 S54655000 1 'l'3'}'f"10W-17 ---------------------------
30-3 W01519001 5 Oif7J3'l.:t2X4 ---------------------------

<~l±lfll> <For Export standard> 
50 S59279000 1 'l'3Wn12W-21 BINDER ASSY, 12W-21 
50-1 S59041000 1 'l'3?rwn BINDER ASSY, W 
50-2 S54659000 1 ;, • 3?n 2w-21 BINDER, 12W-21 
50-3 W01519001 5 Oif7J3'l.:t2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 

";;:t 70:, =I /$~" "OPTION PARTS" 
1'2 * 1 'J..I\" 1!11-1!'/~XX-YY SLIDE PLATE SET, XX-YY 
1-2-1 * 1 'J..I\" 1JH?~XX-YY SLIDE PLATE ASSY, XX-YY 
1-2-1-1 * 1 'f'l' J,l\ '1)1 jl SLIDE PLATE 
1-2-1-2 S53431001 1 'l-J-/f/ PIN 
1-2·1-3 004401414 1 +'t7J4X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14 
1-2-1-4 021400206 1 2:,..:tt'Y~4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-2-3 S53433000 1 'A"'-'}-A SPACER, A 
1-2-4 S53434000 1 'A"'-t}-B SPACER,B 
1-2-5 004300513 2 +'t7J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
1-2-6 S53518001 1 1H'.MJ7- COLLAR 
1-2-7 018300836 1 yt;J;'M3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
1-2-8 028030246 1 "'* t)-'!J'1·2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

"f!Ua m l!ll ~ .. "For Supply parts' 
10 * 1 :,.'3'}4'-'?~XXW-YY BINDER ASSY, XXW-YY 
10-1 S59041000 1 :,.'3'14'-'W?~ BINDER ASSY, W 
10-2 * 1 :,.'3'14'-'XXW-YY BINDER, XXW-YY 
10-3 W01519001 5 O't7J3'lJ.2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 
20 * 1 :,.'3'1PI~XXS-YY BINDER ASSY, XXS-YY 
20-1 S59042000 1 :,.'3'14'-'S?~ BINDER ASSY, S 
20-2 * 1 :,.'3'14'-'XXS-YY BINDER, XXS-YY 
20-3 W01519001 5 O't7J3:,.J.2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 

151-615-231 
12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



''~~''m: I Rotary hook mechanism H . ;/J ~ ""' 1>~' 

13 

118-U73-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. tJ ~ llo!l1*- I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY f::/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

3 062782512 2 t"-"J635-28X25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25 
4 100197002 2 if' in WASHER 
5 S09259001 2 :IJ<'l"7JMU BUSH,U 
6-1 S09260001 2 A7A~ 1J/7' A THRUST RING, A ;1.2MM 
6-2 S09261001 2 A7WJ/7'B THRUST RING, B ;1.4MM 
7 S07420000 2 =-~- J~A, .. l''J/7" NEEDLE BEARING 
8 S07419001 2 A~'/7" 1)/7" RETAINING RING 
9 S07417001 2 :IJ<'l' 7 J Jli~D BUSH,D 
10 013710512 2 ~JW 4. 767;J;' ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5 
11 150967101 2 ~-7"t-1J/7 OPENER LINK 
12-1 S38213051 2 ~-7·t-v,,· -L OPENER LEVER, L 
12-2 148005001 2 ~-7"t-1J/7'l'7 SHAFT, 0-LINK 
12-3 025710232 2 t7if':IJ';ffJ')4.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
12-4 110161006 2 t·/~4. 76 NUT, SM4.76 
16 S13021 001 2 ~-7"t-vl\"-'l'7 SHAFT, 0-LEVER 
17 013711012 2 ~JW 4. 767;J;" ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X10 
23 S52675902 1 =;J;/N):IJ?I\J7~ ROTARY FOOK ASSY, W/BOX 
23-1-1-1 151027001 4 ')f:IJ<~ifi~JW SETSCREW 
23-1-2 S09273001 2 ?t»•n INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY 
23-2 S52677001 2 'l'i'·n·n CAPASSY 
23-2-1 155479001 2 f3o]yl\-* TENSION SPRING 
23-2-2 151029001 2 f37'lW TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
23-2-3 151030001 2 f3?'lw· :f~JW SET SCREW 
23-2-4 159802001 2 ;,n;,·1. sgx2 SCREW, SM1.59X2 
23-2-5 S09284001 2 'lM~W1Jl HOLDING PLATE, ;L-THREAD 
24 S07436001 1 '\' 'i'J'/t1L GEAR GUIDE, L 
25 S07437001 1 '\'"i'J'/t1R GEAR GUIDE, R 
26 108960002 4 if7W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
27 S07658001 2 t" 'fl-''J-7'7~ PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
27-1 112700001 2 'lJW5. 95 SCREW, SM5.95-28X32 

<tlli~!ll> <Standard parts> 
41 S09285051 2 *~t"/ BOBBIN, 2 

42 S09286000 2 ?~'f:,O;j;'~~/\·1· SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 
50 S38212001 1 ;t-7"t- OPENER 
51 S38212001 1 :t-7"t- OPENER 
52 154965001 1 yt;j;'M3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 
53 154965001 1 yt;j;'M3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 

118-U73-301 
14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j • .. , IIII '"' I .... ...,""" 1 Lubrication ""''"' "'-~!• ...... '"' 

15 

108~ 

110~ 

' 3 

~30 
~ 

118-U73-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO CODE O'TY t::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

3 S38248001 8 t" '"if 7~3. 57X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) SM3.57 
4 S07477000 2 J' J.IJ/7' RUBBER RING 
5 S07478000 2 J"Mltr RUBBER PRESSER 
6 S38292001 2 HM'3'7tt/W. OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
7 S38299001 2 HM'3'7tt/JI' * OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
9 150988001 1 Hl~311? OIL STOPPER PLATE 
10 112717001 1 HBNHltriJ:i- HOLDER, 0-STOPPER PLATE 
11 062711212 1 h"J476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12 
16 112753001 2 JIM FELT 
17 S09043000 2 JIM FELT 
22 S07471001 2 t'Eltiti WICK HOLDER 
23 062670512 2 t"'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
24 S55770000 3 ntNX4 WICK, L=28 
25 S55770000 3 7~tt4X4 WICK, L=28 
29 148394000 1 Jll);j;' ']t/ CAP, N-BAR 
30 140890009 5 HMm' OIL CAP 
31 104821001 3 J'ki?/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
35 S38266000 2 IF'l"77IJJ,~ FELT 
36 S07476000 2 7IM FELT 
37 148762001 1 J-/t'/7IJI,~ FELT 
38 S38269000 1 oJ7'l' 7 Jj!Jl,L7II~~ FELT 
39 S07571000 1 7IM FELT 
40 112753001 2 7IM FELT 
41 S52550001 1 HM/7n OIL TANKASSY 
41-1 S52551000 1 HM/7 OIL TANK 
41-2 S07333001 2 HMf11'{7'S PIPE,S 
41-3 S52560001 1 HMfJI'17'L OIL FEEDING PIPE, L 
42 S52552000 1 HM/771 CAP, 0-TANK 
43 S52553000 1 /1''/t/ PACKING 
44 004401003 4 +lf7~·~"4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
45 S52556000 1 t"=-M:t-7" OIL TUBE, L=340 
46 S52557000 1 t'=-l~f :l-7" OIL TUBE, L=580 
47 S52558000 1 nt'E WICK, L=730 
48 S52559000 1 t'=-l~f:l-7' OIL TUBE 
49 152948001 1 ;;t 1 J~;J;"·j~ ,~- OIL WINDOW 
50 013710512 1 ~;t~-~·4.76~nn SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5 
55 S07465000 1 ?~t'E WICK, L=200 
56 112728001 1 nt'E WICK, L=50 
57 114693001 1 nt'E WICK, L=30 
58 112735000 1 ?~t'E WICK, L=45 
58 112735000 1 nt'E WICK, L=45 
61 S53195000 1 nt'E WICK 
63 S38481000 2 ?~t'E WICK, L=41 
64 108802001 2 ?~t'E4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250 
69 S07462000 1 ?~t'E WICK, L=25 
70 S07463000 2 ?~t'E WICK, L=70 
75 S38541000 2 ;;f"1J~')/?' OIL RING 
76 S48734000 1 7IMD FELT,D 
78 062671412 1 t""J357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14 
82 S21195001 2 7IM;;f"lJI FELT SUPPORT 
83 062670512 2 t""J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
91 S07876101 7 f:t-7'7.~11\·- TUBE CLIP 
101 062670612 2 t"'J357 -40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
108 S48737000 1 IH~T11\''/:f:.-R PACKING, R 
109 S48738000 1 t.mT11\''1:f:.-L PACKING, L 
110 S48739001 1 IH~"f17i'R CAP, R 
111 S48740001 1 IH~'ii'17iiL CAP, L 
119 S38251000 1 ;;f"1J~~-I~ OIL SEAL 
120 S38261001 1 f:J.-7H~L TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L 
121 S38264001 1 H M' :t-7 'ltltr OIL TUBE SUPPORT 
123 062710612 2 t""J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 

118-U73-350 
16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 1u1ro: 1 Lubrication J . *€Iiiii~;~ .... .,. 

17 

37~~, 
9 

11 

133 

~ 

. ~-~ . 
~~. ~ !~~~~-• ~I 
~L~ ~~~ s

7 7 5 -----@ 4 ------a,~~ 6 
35---®i 5 7 36~ ~ 
4 ---t:l,~ ~ 6 
36~ ~ 

108~ 

110~ 

t 
3 

~109 ~120 
<:::::>--111 .!>----- 123 

t 
3 ~i 

121 123 

~30 
~ 

e--143 
@>--144 

o-145 

·__J 
~ 

118-U73-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HfiiS:lill.~i~~f* I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

124 S38292001 1 HI>H)t·t~y· OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
125 S38299001 1 Hl>f3·~MI\' t OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
126 S07478000 1 J"Mifr RUBBER PRESSER 
129 S52679001 1 HI>7H"Y'r-:A?~ OIL CASE ASSY 
129-1 S48763001 1 HU\'9"Y'r-:A OIL CASE 
129-2 S53175000 1 7H"yf~-7· OIL TUBE, L=450 
129-3 S53176000 1 t'::M~-7"0 OIL TUBE, D ;L=355 
129-4 S53177000 1 t"::H~-7"U OIL TUBE, U ;L=170 
129-5 S53178000 1 ?~tHX4 WICK, L=300 
129-6 S53179000 1 ~ • v/f~-7" DRAIN TUBE, L=300 
129-7 S07469001 1 f~-7"1M TUBE CALKING 
130 060681212 2 /\"1/~"437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12 
131 111865001 1 t/6 CAP,6 
132 S49564002 1 J"bt/12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 
133 117934001 1 J"kt/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
134 S21196001 2 liM FELT 
135 104821001 1 J"kt/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
139 S02606000 1 ~1)3oJ'r1<~. OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
140 081014670 1 O'I/?"PW14 0 RING, PW14 
143 112758001 1 ""·y~ ":f{/(,]9 OIL CAP 
144 S07481009 1 HI>:.--~ OIL MARK SHEET 
145 S53184001 1 {~o)~?"f OIL TUBE JOINT 
147 S07327001 1 J-~ ":tifiL CORD HOLDER, L 
148 062670512 1 t'\"J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
149 S04557000 1 1\. /91PL T1 M BAND, PLT1M 
150 S55898000 1 7II>~ FELT 
151 062670612 1 t""J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
152 025040135 1 t7if'IJ'tY3oJ4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
200 S54993001 1 f ::t '}~9-<tll-?< TERMINAL ASSY 
200-1 S14189100 1 9-~tll- TERMINAL 
200-2 S38448000 1 t'::-Jj,f~-7· OIL TUBE, L=200 
200-3 S07459100 1 t'::-Jj,f~-7· OIL TUBE, L=240 
200-4 142274101 1 J'.ld?/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
200-5 S07464100 1 nt1: WICK, L=530 
201 S55769000 1 ?~tHX4 WICK, 4X4 
202 S55769000 1 ntHX4 WICK, 4X4 
203 S55304000 1 ?~tHX4 WICK, 4X4 

118-U73-350 
18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~im.YOO~ 1 Threading mechanism 

3~ 
4 @J 

----------, 
( 1-1o , I 
I ~ 1-s I 2 

1 ~j; 1-9 ~ 1 

I 0~1 L_r-_____ l ___ , 
I ~I . I 

s~ I ~ ~---"~~ I 
~- 1 ~&J ~ 1-16 I 

r~ ~ ··o ~~~~ 1-11t1s I 
I I~~ 1-11 ~~~ «f@)~· I 

I '' f~(!) ,J~~ i 
I 1-4 y~~ 1-12 ~Q~ 

1-22 I '0 \? 1-26 1-5 1-13 "I((@·~ I 
II ~ ~-23 1-4 f'~~ 1-141-19 I' @ II 

1-20 ~ 1-3 ~~ 1-271-15 
I 1-21 ~ 

1
_
24 

~~~ I 
I 1-25 1_

6 
J 

---
l ________________ _ 

118-U73-401 

19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K.*lm. [..,~fit: I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY (:/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S15584509 1 7?1 ~737:.-n UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY. D 
1-1 S08604001 1 737W' TENSION STUD 
1-2 S08607001 1 {~~')II" *L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L 
1-3 S08608001 1 {~~r)lqR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R 
1-4 108254001 2 {~~'JII' *l'/N'~ GUIDE ASSY, ;TfTAKE-UP SPRING 
1-5 146124001 1 ;,;ewz. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 108265009 1 {~737)-t'/~ TENSION NUT 
1-7 158768001 2 t"/2.6X20 PIN, 2.6X20 
1-8 S07487101 1 {~JM{? TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
1-9 S38274001 1 {~J.MII" * SPRING, T-RELEASE 
1-10 112712001 2 ?'/W3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
1-11 S07488001 1 {~J.Mt"/L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 
1-12 158769001 1 {~J.Mt"/R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R 
1-13 145446001 4 {~737Y1f7 DISC, TENSION 
1-14 159805001 2 {~T37Y<t7~1tl DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-15 149566109 2 { ~737)-t'/ ~ TENSION NUT 
1-16 144504001 4 {~l'/N<t7 DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
1-17 154560001 2 7" VJ'/)-3/II'M SPRING, ;PRE-TENSION (A) 
1-18 155510001 2 {~737:.-t'l~ TENSION NUT 
1-19 S07490001 2 {~737)-Jq TENSION SPRING 
1-20 112709001 1 { ~ ~i)JI' *;;(~'}/\" STOPPER 
1-21 062670512 1 fi\'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
1-22 S08605101 1 ;;(1\"-<t- SPACER 
1-23 S08606001 1 !J7- COLLAR 
1-24 S08609201 1 W/11"71 STOPPER SUPPORT 
1-25 S08610101 1 7371!'/'J'i' ~ ADJUSTING THUMB 
1-26 013660612 1 ~JW3. lS,,n SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18 
1-27 151148001 2 ML<'71W ;C STOPPER,ML 
2 100064002 1 :.-n:.-·3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
3 112709001 1 {~~i)JI' *;;(~'}/\" STOPPER 
4 062670512 1 t"'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
5 S14677001 1 {1-JI~;(~/? TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
6 062680812 1 t"'J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
7 108266001 1 J'-MI-J'/t{U THREAD GUIDE, U ;ARM 
8 S54023001 1 J'-MI-Y/t1M THREAD GUIDE, M 
10 108960002 3 <t7t-:.-'3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
12 S49529001 1 J'-MI-J'/t1D?~ THREAD GUIDE ASSY, D 
12-1 S48760001 1 J'-MI-J'/t1D THREAD GUIDE, D 
12-2 S48761001 1 11'){1-;f<ti THREAD CLAMP 
12-3 112301001 1 f/t-:.-'3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
12-4 S49530001 1 "'HI-J'/t{;t:,.ll·t· SPRING, COMPRESSION 
13 S30505001 2 ~':/;({1-t.J'r?~ THREAD RETAINER ASSY 
13-1 140527001 2 ~':/;({1-t.J'r THREAD RETAINER 
13-2 150553003 2 t':/l-5.95 NUT, SM5.95 

118-U73-401 
20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . ~W •J 00~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

21 

40 

49-1~ 
50-li~ 

46-----'f_ ~ 
~45 

44~! ! ';?------44 

~43 

@-----41 
42---6lU~42 

~49-1 
a-so 

46------<B 

45~ 
44~' ''i----44 -1-
43 

®--s7 

40 

118-U73-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1.~d;JJ f) ~Hi I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

28 S38419001 1 1~'\''Jv/1" -R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, R 
29 S38420001 1 1~'\''JvJI"-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L 
30 062681212 2 t"-'~437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
31 S07519001 2 Ae':lll' -:i-;," 4. 76 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76 
32 S07520001 2 1~'\''Jv/1" -/1" * SPRING, EXTENSION 
33 062671412 2 t"-'~357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14 
34 021670102 2 t'J~ 1 ;,~3. 57 NUT, 1 SM3.57 
35 S07521001 1 1~'\''Jv/il/R CONNECTING ROD, R ;TR 
36 S07522001 1 1~'\''Jv/il/L CONNECTING ROD, L ;TR 
37 144526001 2 11"/W 4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
38 146360002 2 ij;" 1>~4. 76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7 
39 025710232 2 t7if'IJ":i-f~74.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
40 S53172001 2 {~"'}Jivll"- LEVER, M-KNIFE 
41 120752001 2 t·:I~IJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
42 100251001 4 ~tW6.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5 
43 S07524101 2 W7117'r MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET 
44 062670812 4 t"-'~3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
45 S07525000 2 ;,j!{~ij;;,"/l";i- SPRING, PLATE 
46 141544001 4 ;,tW3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3 
47-3 S52549001 2 {~"'}II MOVABLE KNIFE 
48 148536001 4 ;,t;i-;,"4.37 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2 
49-1 S07527001 2 ~]'{II FIXED KNIFE 
50 148539101 2 11"/WZ. 38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 

118-U73-403 
22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2 .~i;JJ tJ ~i* I Thread trimmer mechanism 

";;t::fy" ::.-lli!oll./ OPTION PARTS" 

2-3 3-3 

23 

2-2 22 

lr 
~ 3-2 c,__ __ .1 
- n-

~ 

13 

9 

151-615-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2.:~aJJ ~J !Uliift I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY e::--x-1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S59235001 1 ??.i:<il'1e· KNIFE GUIDE 
2-2 S53494001 1 :17'11110-12 FIXED KNIFE, 10-12 
3-2 S53498001 1 ??11-m0-12?~ NffHREAD KNIFE ASSY, 10-12 
4-2 S53507001 1 11-;J;:i.1'110-12 THREAD HOLDING PLATE, 10-12 
5 S59032000 1 '\Yh'\- GUIDE PLATE 
6 018300636 2 yt;J;'M3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
7 S53512101 1 11-'\-IJCIJ•YW? SETTING SHAFT 
8 012500536 2 J'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
9 S53513001 1 11-'i-1J:i1J/'IT 1 CYLINDER BASE 
10 062682012 2 ti\':J437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20 
11 S53514001 1 :i'J /'I' :i7 /:i.? ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
12 048100142 1 e.i?:i'?3')c1o RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
13 048060142 1 e.i?:i'?3? cs RETAINING RING, C6 
14 012060636 1 J'tt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
15 S53515000 1 :i')/;'-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
15-1 S53516000 1 I/':i'J/'I'15X20 AIR CYLINDER, 15X20 
15-2 S16603000 2 :lf{:i;J;'1)';1'\' IJ";j;' TUBE ELBOW, WNALVE 
20 S59155000 1 :i'J/'1' -?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
20-1 S59156000 1 I/':i'J/'I'12X25 AIR CYLINDER, 12X25 
20-2 S53488000 2 'Yt'f JOINT 
21 S59036001 1 11-t'Ji-'J'Y'r'l. 1 SETTING BASE 
22 S59158001 1 11-t'Jil7- COLLAR 
23 S53492001 1 11-;J;:i'll':t- SPRING 
24 012500536 1 7tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
25 018301236 2 yt;J;'M3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 

";t-:1:.,=:~/aB~" "OPTION PARTS" 
2-3 * 1 J'T{IIXX-YY FIXED KNIFE, XX-YY 
3-3 * 1 ?'J11-ii\XX-YY?~ NffHREAD KNIFE ASSY, XX-YY 
4-3 * 1 {1-;J;:i'{'IXX-YY THREAD HOLDING PLATE, XX-YY 

151-615-403 
24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~*1-" ~i* I Tension release mechanism 

N. -t:-:9~i* I Motor mechanism 

25 

' ' 

\ ~ 
'\ ~} 

~------------------- ;_) 

118-U73-404 

12 

118-U73-650 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.>M~ib~1*i I Tension release mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY f::/;<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S53171000 1 'l'J/n'~ CYLINDER ASSY 
H S15097000 1 'l1J/Jz"1 OX5 CYLINDER, 1 OX5 
1-2 S53488000 1 "Jt"'T JOINT 
1-3 S14677001 1 1~JMy"7 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 

118-U73-404 

N. -'E- 9 ~1*i I Motor mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY f::/J<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52493001 1 ~?7"'E-97"7'r'Y~ MOTOR BRACKET, H 
2 018063036 3 J't;J;" ~~~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
4 152914001 2 Ji:l ROLLER 
5 S59357001 2 ~M:<M4-20 BOLT, TORX SOCKET M4X20 
6 100645003 2 •r!l·:f WASHER 
7 028040246 2 /\"tif"ll":l-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
8 S53166000 1 :h'17" 1!/7 "14X15 COUPLING, 14X15 
10 018062536 4 7t;l;I~~6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
11 028060246 4 /\"tif":h"t2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
12 J80869001 1 CIMt-JlJl<7~;J; MOTOR ASSY, CIM 

118-U73-650 
26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. """F*~I:I:IIJO~ (;:t:1:Y 3 ::..-$~)I Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts) 

( 
--------------------.... 
I 
I 
I 
I ---.../ 

,.....--~-1-9 
: ./1-101-13 ·1-14 

I ~~~~-~J~I-3 
I l-8~ .A~~~--QJ.,__ __ 

~~ ~y- OJ[._ ~ 
I 1-4 

1 l-7 I -2o 

: ~&3 1-5 

1-2 

~ 1~~ 
~---~'Ti- I 1-4 

1 --. o111~· ...J 
1-9 I rg l ~~-"'@ v...., 1 1-13 

e~ 
l-7 ? 1-2 

1-11 
1-6 

l ________________________ ~ 
151-615-213 

Q. *m v~m!JO~ (;:t:;f:Y 3 ::..-$~) I Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts) 

l-2 

151-615-219 

27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P .T #d~t±l!Ul1ifi(;;f 7' ~"" /Jl"~~) I Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::/;<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S59371001 1 )<J!Wr/)<~·'lt/t? ~ DETECTOR SENSOR ASSY 
1-1 S52469000 1 'lJl1 ~'r/'l~''l-1!/t DETECTOR SENSOR, L-THREAD 
1-2 S52961000 2 77'111. FD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4 
1-3 S52962000 2 t·Wv/X'FX-MR5 SIDE LENS 
1-4 062300606 4 fi\"J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-5 S53421000 1 t- ::}j,f ~-7. 950 TUBE, L=950 
1-6 S53423000 1 t" ::JI1~-T· 700 TUBE, L=700 
1-7 S53422000 2 t" / 1J3'Ii!/t;t.M" SENSOR HOLDER 
1-8 062300606 2 fi\"J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-9 062300606 2 fl\. J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-10 S53617000 1 IJ';i;-X0604U0085B AIR TUBE, 0604U0085B 
1-11 S53618000 1 IJ';J;-X0604U0080B AIR TUBE, 0604U0080B 
1-12 S53978000 1 7"7/f~t/Y BRANCH, Y 
1-13 S11433000 2 ;I;-X::"J7' J>4M5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
1-14 021500316 2 3'l~t·'l~5 NUT, 3 M5 
1-20 S52490001 2 ;J;T/ BOBBIN 
1-21 S39115100 1 /1- J> 7"VOZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
1-22 S53983000 1 7'7?"4 PLUG, 4 

151-615-213 

Q.#dJ.l n~9iQIUJ1ift(;;f 7' ~"" /il"~~) I Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t::/><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S53425001 1 1~:fvt:.-<tBOXn THREAD BREAKAGE BOX ASSY 
1-1 S53426001 1 -1!/t-~;(111 FIXING PLATE, SENSOR 
1-2 S52966000 1 1~tvt:-tt,on SENSOR PCB ASSY 
1-3 S52758000 2 Xl\'-itEP-3 SPACER, EP-3 
1-4 OA4300805 2 +f""it"n3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
1-5 117436001 4 7/t"/1~~f THREAD GUIDE 
1-6 S53427001 1 i!/lt;I;J"711 PROTECTOR CAP 
1-7 047200642 2 X7' 1J/?"t' /AW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2 
1-10 008400804 2 +r7XJ4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
1-11 S52462000 1 1 ~tv-1!/ltJ\-fX SENSOR HARNESS, S-M/PCB 
1-12 S10243000 1 t1r:J/77/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N 
1-13 OA5400805 1 +t"T?~4XBDB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

151-615-219 
28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7..?1 'Y.1J -001~ (;:t7:/ 3 /~~) I Stacker mechanism (Option parts) 

1-1 09 i 

1-10:d ___j 

,?..~ 
1-1oN 

\ 
........ 

........ 
........ 

r1 
1-42 1-41 

1-86 

1-85 l 1"
84 

1-83 

l ~~1-82 i"- ' 1-81 

1 ",1:r'. ).,; 
1-88 

........ 
........ 

['-.............,_ 1-100~ 
1 ........ 1-103~ 

........ 1-102__/ / 
........ 

........ 1-101 -----------------
1-130 

151-615-240 

29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . .:::<. 9 ·y tJ -~f*(::t 7"':/ 3 /tB~) I Stacker mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S58179001 1 11"-AJ!11JL7~ BAR STACKER ASSY, L 
1-1 S58180001 1 A'J""J!J-1\. -A STACKER BASE 
1-2 S54115001 1 'J·n· 7· v-r TAP PLATE 
1-4 018108036 4 i't;J;"M10X80 SCREW, SOCKET M1 OX80 
1-5 028100246 4 ,,. *if"T*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-6 025100236 4 t7if"IJ"*f~oJ10 WASHER, PLAIN L 10 
1-27 S54123001 1 J717"v-rL FIXING PLATE, L 
1-28 S54122001 1 J717"v-rR FIXING PLATE, R 
1-29 018102036 4 ft;Ji l>r 1 OX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20 
1-30 028100246 4 '"'*if" !J" *2-1 0 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-31 025100236 4 t7if"IJ" *f~?1 0 WASHER, PLAIN L 10 
1-32 S54108001 1 IV,·r t'l"\'7r SHAFT, L=126 
1-33 S54117001 1 1)/7'lf/'l"7 FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-34 018082036 3 Y#-"J>rsx2o BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
1-35 028080246 3 '"'*if' !J" *2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-36 025080236 3 t7if"IJ"*f~?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-37 018502036 1 Y#-'~>rsx2o BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
1-38 028050246 1 '"'*if" !J" *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-41 S54596000 2 i!"Jril7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-42 018501622 2 )'t;J;'M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-43 S54140001 1 77/7" 1)/7 CLAMP LINK 
1-44 S54137000 1 'l'J:-'J· -n CYLINDER ASSY 
1-44-1 S54136000 1 IY'l1J/'J" 20X1 00 AIR CYLINDER, 20X100 
1-44-2 S53981000 2 U;J;'KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601 S 
1-44-3 S54135000 1 t'Y7JW31/r KNUCKLE JOINT 
1-45 S54118001 1 'l1J/'J';J;/W- CYLINDER HOLDER 
1-46 018063036 1 Yt;J; ·J>r6x3o BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
1-48 S54126001 1 'l7/'l"\'7r SHAFT 
1-49 S54127001 1 r:-r"7"v-r END PLATE 
1-50 018081636 1 J't;J;' M8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
1-51 028080246 1 ,,. *if"il"*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-52 S54120001 1 1\71')/'J WIPER LINK 
1-53 S54595000 2 'H'/'J'I'r BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR 
1-54 048200142 1 rPW'J3'/C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20 
1-55 S46191001 1 ;l,'\"-'t SPACER 
1-56 S54119001 1 1\71 1\"17" PIPE 
1-57 S54106001 2 ;J;JW- HOLDER 
1-58 018061036 2 Yt;J;"M6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
1-59 S59031000 1 'l'J/f-'J~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-59-1 S54592000 1 IT'l1J/;'20X150 AIR CYLINDER, 20X150 
1-59-2 S53981000 2 I}~;j;'KQ2L0601 S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
1-60 S54594000 1 rl';W r;, r • ROD END 
1-61 028080246 1 "'1· 't'!J':t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-62 025080236 1 t7't'!J'H:t'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-63 021080206 1 2'l:tt'Yrs NUT, 2 M8 
1-64 S58181001 1 ;l.$1'/il-7'-7" ~~ STACKER TABLE 
1-65 S58182100 1 7'-7·/~J·h STACKER RUBBER 
1-80 S54130001 1 v/'r'/1)/'JB CONNECTING LINK, B 
1-81 018083036 1 J't;J;'M8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30 
1-82 028080246 1 "':t-<t. iJ. 1·2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-83 025080236 2 t7't"il"H:t'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-84 021080206 1 2'l:tt'Yr8 NUT, 2 M8 
1-85 018064036 1 J't;J;'M6X40 BOLT, SOCKET M6X40 
1-86 028060246 1 "':t-<t. iJ. 1·2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-87 025060236 2 t7't'il"H:t'/6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-88 021060206 1 2'l:tt'lr6 NUT, 2 M6 
1-99 S54132001 1 !J" -r· GUARD 
1-100 S54133001 2 ""17"!J7- PIPE COLLAR 
H01 018083036 2 yt;J;"M8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30 
1-102 028080246 2 "' :t-<t' iJ. 1·2 -8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-103 025080236 2 t7't"!J'1·f ~'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 

151-615-240 
30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. A"Y ~ 7J -oo1~ (;;;r ...1 :Y 3 /atllffiJ 1 ::>tacKer mecnamsm (Vptlon parts) 

\ 1·42 1·41 

"-.._ 
"-.._ 

1·1 00 
"-.._ 

"-.._ 
"-.._ 

I'""'""'"" 1·1 oo ~ 
1 "-.._ 1·103~ 

"-.._ 1·102__/ / 
"-.._ 

"-.._ 1·101 -----------------

tf 
1·130 

151-615-240 

31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . .A 9 ·;; "h -~iifi(::t 7°':/ 3 /J:lB£) I Stacker mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1-105 S54605000 1 ?iJ"'J CHAIN 
1-106 018061236 1 r;hJ;·· H6Xl2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
1-107 018063036 1 r;hJ;'H6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
1-108 028060246 2 /\' fij"'J(f2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-109 025060236 2 t7iJ"':I(ff~oJ6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-110 021060206 1 2'l~t·/~6 NUT, 2 M6 
1-111 S58183000 1 /\'1~7-l:'/~2 VALVE UNIT, 2 
1-111-1 S58184000 1 <::..t-IW2 MANIFOLD, 2 
1-111-2 S39116100 2 11'1~7'YOZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
1-111-3 S59368000 1 'If' 7K02H0801 S JOINT, KQ2H0801S 
1-111-4 140682001 1 iJ"111/iJ"/ SILENCER 
1-111-5 153274001 2 1/B~;Cl!/ CAP, 1/8 
1-112 018503036 2 yt;j;'J~~5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
1-113 028050246 2 l\"fij""j(f2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-117 S54602000 2 IJ';f;-A0604U035B AIR TUBE, 060U035B 
1-118 S59387000 2 IJ';f;-A0604U050B AIR TUBE, 060U050B 
1-130 S04557000 2 II 

0 

/J!1PL Tl M BAND, PLT1M 
12 S52991000 1 II' -A~'I!l-11-fAL STACKER HARNESS, L 
13 S58693000 1 IJ';J;-A0806U175B AIR TUBE, 0806U175B 
100 S39821000 1 J-~"?7/7"19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
101 S04557000 2 II" /J!1PL Tl M BAND, PLT1M 

151-615-240 
32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. *~~~ ' , I Bobbin winder mechanism 

(-------

3 

33 

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1-2s I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I -~ I 
I ~ I L . I 

-------~---J 
151-615-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S.**ll.!l1* I Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/x1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152651401 1 1~<V1f?~ BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
1-1 152356301 1 1~<HT1 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
1-2 S39902001 1 1~<H-'I'l'l'1'1 SUPPORT PLATE, ;B-W/MOTOR 
1-3 004300513 4 +t7J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
1-4 154024001 1 ;I< t' /;fti BOBBIN PRESSER 
1-5 152645001 1 ;l;'t'/:tti1'1 BOBBIN HOLDER 
1-6 062300616 1 ti\'JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-7 025030233 1 t7t'IJ't7J?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-8 154092001 1 1~<t"YW'/•1f BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
1-9 014680422 2 rnJW 4. 377*" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-10 152361001 1 1~<tvll'- LEVER, ;B-WINDER 
1-11 152362001 1 1~<H"/t'l" SHOULDER SCREW 
1-12 111942001 1 1'111'* SPRING, PLATE 
1-13 111943001 1 1';11'WiJ't WASHER 
1-14 060660512 1 /1'1/e • 31S-4oxs SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5 
1-15 152363001 1 t:.-· 1)11' tA SPRING, TWIST A 
1-16 047301042 1 ;l.J'IJ/J"t'/ SPRING PIN 
1-17 145571101 1 1e<t7:.-tw 1n GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;B-WINDER 
1-18 145446001 2 1e73?'lt7 DISC, TENSION 
1-19 100401001 1 1 e73?'lil • t TENSION SPRING 
1-20 100136001 1 1eT3?'lt"Ye NUT, TENSION 
1-21 146197001 1 1e'Yil~n THREAD NIPPER ASSY 
1-22 028040243 1 il'ttTt2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-23 025040233 2 t7t'IJ'tfJ')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-24 062401006 1 fi\'J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-25 021400103 1 t·Ye 1 'lJ4 NUT, 1 M4 
1-26 S39847001 1 1~<H-'In MOTOR ASSY, ;B-WINDER 
1-27 S35032101 2 'lJt'l'2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5 
1-28 028260242 2 /\'tt''IJ"t2-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6 
1-29 S39901001 1 1e<W'7 SHAFT, ;B-WINDER 
1-30 014300332 2 ytj;f;"::3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
1-31 152364001 2 JJ7- COLLAR 
1-32 158597001 1 1e<:f:lJ'YII·- STOPPER, ;B-WINDER 
1-33 S16669000 1 J'QJ'?'I0.5A PROTECTOR, 0.5A 
2 032311306 5 +<M:?1·~·3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13 
3 S52459000 1 11-<:\'tl-1·:l. BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS 
4 S52460000 1 J'-;l.i!/110 GROUND WIRE 
5 OA5400805 1 + t"'<f ?::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

151-615-402 
34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



mechanism T . ~1±001* I Air pressure 

35 

75 

~ff, 
73 74 

78~ Jf)--76 
77 

• :IJ-t.i:IJI!l k 
< :7.17"' "thout stac er > f For WI 

~13 

' ' ' ' 01 
' 

i: :, ! 
79 37 : ' ' 

~~ 

151-615-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.~E£~1* I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::/;<-f NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S55571001 1 1\"I~J'rYelO VALVE UNIT, 10 
1-1 S39116100 3 11 'I~ 7 "VOZ2151 S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
1-2 S39115100 6 I\ "I~ 7" VOZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
1-3 S53982000 1 r7A/7"7"v-en BLANKING PLATE ASSY 
1-4 S53981000 1 IIW K02L0601 S ELBOW, KQWL0601 S 
1-5 S53983000 3 7"7?'4 PLUG, 4 
1-6 140682001 1 \111!/\1/ SILENCER 
1-7 153274001 2 1/81-;li!/ CAP, 1/8 
2 S55300101 1 /\'1~7-~::·yp VALVE UNIT, 7 
2-1 S39115100 4 II' I~ 7' VOZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
2-2 S53982000 3 7'7/t/?"7"v-e?~ BLANKING PLATE ASSY 
2-3 S59372000 1 U;J;"KJL0601S ELBOW, KJL0601S 
2-4 140682001 1 \111!/jt/ SILENCER 
2-5 153274001 2 1/81-Ji!/ CAP, 1/8 
3 018503036 2 J't;J;"M5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
4 028050246 2 I\. :W :/( *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
5 S56868000 1 711~9-w· ~v-9-n FILTER REGULATOR ASSY 
5-1 S09231000 1 ;J;" -M\"1~7'1/4 BALL VALVE, 1/4 
5-2 153252000 1 PH-X" PT-JOINT 
5-3 S56869000 1 111iJ/'IY ~-1~7~ PLUMBING MODULE ASSY 
5-4 S59219000 1 11-7~;f/08-PT1 I 4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2H08-02S 
5-5 S53985000 1 7"7?"8 PLUG, 8 
6 S55484001 2 rn: ~~e\1" n5X1 o SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X10 

<::t 7° ~ 3 ::....-gB~> <OPTION PARTS> 
9 S59217000 1 IJ'IJ"/?~ AIRGUNASSY 
9-1 S59218000 1 IJ'IJ"/ AIR GUN 
9-2 S59219000 1 l1-7~;f/08-PT1/4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2H08-02S 
9-3 S59220000 1 ;J;" ')')1!9/J1M~-T AIR TUBE, COIL ;TCU0805B 
9-4 S12506000 1 IJ'IJ" /7'Y7 AIRGUN HOOK 
9-5 008400604 2 +I-7XJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

<.A 51·y tJ-1;]: l.,Jll> <For without stacker> 
13 S53985000 1 7"7?"8 PLUG, 8 

<of 7''/ 3 /lfB,ll,/77·y7' Fll> <OPTION PARTS/ For flap clamp> 
18 S39116100 2 11"1~7'VOZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 

20 149796001 1 J' M-X!Jt?"'Y{ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
21 S53960000 1 I7;!;-J.0425U045B1 AIR TUBE, 0425U045B1 
22 S53961000 1 I]';j;-J.0425U045B2 AIR TUBE, 0425U045B2 
23 S53962000 1 I]';J;-J.0425U025B AIR TUBE, 0425U025B 
24 S53963000 1 I]';j;-J.0425U026B AIR TUBE, 0425U026B 
25 S58039000 2 I]';j;-i\0425S024B AIR TUBE, 0425S024B 
26 S58040000 2 I]';j;-i\0425S028B AIR TUBE, 0425S028B 

<of 7· '/ 3 /lfB,ll,/77·y7' Fll> <OPTION PARTS/ For flap clamp> 
33 S53958000 1 I7;!;-J.0425U050B1 AIR TUBE, 0425U050B1 
34 S53959000 1 I]';j;-J.0425U050B2 AIR TUBE, 0425U050B2 
35 S53964000 1 I7;J;-J.0425U032B AIR TUBE, 0425U032B 
36 S53965000 1 I7;J;-J.0425U030B AIR TUBE, 0425U030B 

37 S58037000 1 I]';j;-J.0604U128B AIR TUBE, 0604U128B 
38 S58038000 1 I7;!;-J.0604U146B AIR TUBE, 0604U146B 
39 S58035000 1 I7;J;-J.0604U091 B AIR TUBE, 0604U091 B 
40 S58036000 1 I7;J;-J.0604U 1 03B AIR TUBE, 0604U103B 
43 S53952000 1 I7;J;-J.0425S115B AIR TUBE, 0425S115B 
45 S58034000 1 I7;J;-J.0425S123B AIR TUBE, 0425S123B 
47 S55009000 1 I7;J;-J.0425S066B AIR TUBE, 0425S066B 
48 S55010000 1 I7;J;-J.0425S070B AIR TUBE, 0425S070B 
49 S53951000 1 I7;J;-i\0425S1 07B AIR TUBE, 0425S107B 

151-615-514 
36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



echanism IHIM I Air pressure m T ""1±""1,. ·= 

37 

h :h-fJ:L-Ill k 
< k,. v "thout stac er > 1 Forw1 

~13 

151-615-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.~EE~f;f~ I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY e:.--"1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

50 855013000 1 I7*·7-.0425S088B AIR TUBE, 0424S0888 
51 S53954000 1 I7*·7-.0425S11 DB AIR TUBE, 0254S110B 
52 S53952000 1 Il*·:l.0425S115B AIR TUBE, 0425S1158 
53 S54614000 1 I7*·7-.0425S122B AIR TUBE, 0425S122B 
54 S54615000 1 I7*·7-.0425S125B AIR TUBE, 0425S125B 
55 854615000 1 I7*·7-.0425S125B AIR TUBE, 0425S125B 
56 S53973000 1 I7*·7-.0604S051 B AIR TUBE, 0604S051 B 
57 S54104000 1 I7*·7-.0604U 190B AIR TUBE, 0604U190B 
70 S52973000 3 1Jt"+NRF100 REPEATE CABLE TIE, RF100 
71 804557000 1 11'/NPL T1 M BAND, PLT1M 
72 149287000 1 t-(0:.0?7:.-i CORD HOLDER, 7N 
73 552908000 1 J+'*Ji-f#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
74 158581000 1 J-~ "ii>M"#24 CORD HOLDER, 24N 
75 OA5401005 3 +t"-T?~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
76 S39821000 2 J-e"?7/7'19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
77 S10859001 3 ?7/7' CLAMP 
78 002300603 3 +t"-"J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
79 S55303000 1 Ai''17J~80S SPIRAL, 80S 

151-615-514 
38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . ~~~00~ I Power supply equipment mechanism 

39 

29 

39 38 

L~ 

< :=::lfl200V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415Vm 
I For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC, 

380V 400V AC & 415V AC" > 

5-2 

< .ll!:lfl220VI!l 
I For "2-pahse 220V AC" > 

< 200V, 220VI!l 
I For "200V AC 

&220V AC" > 

7-1 

[)1---7-2 
< 380V, 400V, 415VI!l 

I For "380V AC, 400V AC 
&415V AC" > 

~~ 
48 ~ 

~2 
70 

f 
73 

151-615-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U.~~~~iift I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52760000 1 ~7/~ TRANSFORMER, 1.4KVA 
2 S55476001 4 J't;Ji Mif" 7~6X12 BOLT, SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M6X12 

<3~!l200V, 220V, <For "3-phase 200V AC, 220V AC, 
380V, 400V, 415Vf§> 380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC"> 

5-1 S52472001 1 7' .. /'r' /SW3Pn POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P 

d~H!l220Vf§> <For "Single phase 220V AC> 
5-2 S52968001 1 J''/'r'/SW2P?~ POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 2P 

6 OA5400805 2 +h T n4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

<200V, 220Vf§> <For "200V AC & 220V AC"> 
7-1 S47900000 1 7'v-IJ-M10A BREAKER, M ;lOA 

<380V, 400V, 415Vf§> <For "380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC"> 
7-2 S52437000 1 Tv-!J-M5A BRAEKER, M ;5A 

8 S52727000 1 ~/';!JJI'- TERMINAL COVER 
9 S52475000 1 7"v-IJ-NFI\-;f~ HARNESS, BR-NF 
10 S40620000 1 fi\'/~ 1J7'r1~ SETTING PLATE, ;PCB 
11 OA5400805 2 +t"'if'n4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
12 S40616001 1 J1X'71MEMCn NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 
13 OA5400805 4 +t"'if'7~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
14 S52478000 1 i'-ki!/PE GROUND WIRE, PE 
15 OA5400805 1 +h'if'n4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
16 S52476000 1 NF-T1\-;f~ HARNESS, NF-T 
17 S52439000 1 AVR/1-;f~ HARNESS, T-AVR 
18 S52440000 1 T-Pf/\'/1\-:f~A PCB HARNESS, A ;T-P/PCB 
19 S52441000 1 T-Pf/\"/1\-:f~B PCB HARNESS, B ;T-P/PCB 
20 S46738000 1 A1"Jf'.11l"'f''.l'r''.l POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 
21 OA5300805 2 +t"'•f?:03X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
23 S00554000 7 lf*"+6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
24 S38111000 2 lf*"+6S SUPPORT, 6S 
25 S52443000 1 J{'.J/\"'J-1\-;f•i\ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P-M/PCB 
26 852444000 1 1'.1/\'-jl/\-:f·i\ INVERTER HARNESS, P-M/PCB 
27 S52457000 1 J'Y~SW/\-:f•i\ FOOT SW HARNESS, M/PCB-BOX 
28 OA5400805 1 +t"T?:04X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
29 S52952001 1 lf-*'Y'.I7"62X?:: SERVO AMPLIFIER ASSY, 62X 
30 018061436 2 Yt*M6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
31 028060246 2 /\';f.!f'Jl':t·2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
32 S52442000 1 lf-* ·I\·'J-I\-1•i\ SERVO POWER HARNESS, T-AMP 
33 S52445000 1 lf-*·1\-:f·i\ SERVO HARNESS, M/PCB-AMP 
34 S52447000 1 I'.l~-jl·l\-;f.i\ ENCODER HARNESS, AMP-MOT 
35 S52448000 1 '1'-jl/\''J-1\-;f•i\ M/POWER HARNESS, AMP-MOT 
36 S52446000 1 :::; '.1'1' -91\ ''J -/\-1· i\ MOTOR POWER HARNESS, P/PCB-MOT 
37 OA5401005 1 +t"T?:04X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
38 552908000 1 ~-~·Mi''#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
39 OA5401005 1 +t"'lf'?::4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
40 S52732000 1 Y-kl!/1600 GROUND WIRE, L=1600 
41 S52733000 2 Y-kl!/1050 GROUND WIRE, L=1050 
42 OA5400805 4 +t"'!f'?::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
43 852450000 1 J{'.JI\·)~ 7'1\-:f·i\ MAIN VALVE HARNESS 
44 S12463001 2 t'.llf:t-/\''.1?::1 SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1 
45 OA4300605 2 +t"'!f'?::3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
46 S52449000 1 :::;'.lt'.l!fl\-1·i\ M/SENSOR HARNESS, CYC-M/PCB 
47 S52744000 1 A1'JfA22E-M-11 SWITCH, A222E-M-11 
48 S52461000 1 EMSWI\-;f·i\ EM/SW HARNESS, EM/SW-M/PCB 
70 S00480000 2 ~-I-'*M'#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
71 552907000 1 ~-1-'Mi''#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N 
72 OA5401005 3 +t"'!f'Q::4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 

151-615-515 
40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u ~~"' · ~~~-~¥I Powers 1 . upp y equipment mechanism 

29 

39 38 

1J 

< :=:;f!l200V 220V 38 I For "3-~ h ' OV, 400V, 415VI!l 
380V a 4~eOV200V AC, 220V AC, 

AC & 415V AC" > 

5-2 

< !l!;f!l220VI!l 
I For "2-pahse 220V AC" > 

41 

I 

' < 200V, 220VI!l 
I For "200V AC 

&220V 

[)---7-2 
< 380V, 400V, 41 5VIll 

I For "380V AC, 400V AC 
&415V AC"> 

~2 
70 

f 
73 

151-615-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U.~~.\'.,~1* I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 0:/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

73 149287000 1 t{Q/?7/7" CORD HOLDER, 7N 
74 509141000 6 J-r"?7/7"16L CORD CLAMP, 16-L 
75 509142000 1 J-r ·77:.-7" zoL CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
76 831760000 4 CKS?7/7"26L CORD CLAMP, 26-L 

151-615-515 
42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . :(fjlfiiJ1l!PDfl~ I Cloth control system mechanism 

s-i 
151-615-516 

43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1.1\Jffi1J1f!P!Ulf~ I Cloth control system mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY e:/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S53531000 1 ;f;t;fifi2207~ CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, 220 
1-1 S53532001 1 ;f;t;fifi220R7~ CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, R-220 
1-1-1 S53558001 1 ;f;t;fifiidl- -R7 ~ CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, R 
1-1-2 S53564001 1 1ifi7T··;f'T COUPLING 
1-1-3 012060636 1 J'tt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-1-4 S53533001 1 ;f;t;fifi~IJ•)jv/\ _. -R SETTING LEVER, R 
1-1-5 018062036 2 Yt;J;'M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-1-6 028060246 2 ". *if"lnz-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-1-7 025060236 2 t7if"l( *'~'~76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-1-8 S53534100 1 ;f;f;tifi/q CARRIAGE FEED SPRING 
1-1-9 008400604 2 +~7XJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-1-10 S53535001 1 ~-:4:.-"6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-1-11 S53536001 1 ;f;f;tifiR CARRIAGE FEED, R 
1-1-12 S53537001 1 WT1 SUPPORT BRACKET 
1-1-13 018501236 2 J't;J;" M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-1-14 028050246 2 "- *if'lnz-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-1-15 S53538101 1 V?H STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE 
1-1-16 060400812 2 1\"1/~ 'M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
1-1-17 S53539001 1 1!7- COLLAR 
1-1-18 S58204001 1 1!7-;fifi*y' SCREW, COLLAR PRESS 
1-1-19 S53540001 1 yi)/~- -11"1 CYLINDER BASE 
1-1-20 115503001 1 ;...:~.W4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-1-21 018501036 1 i't;J;"J1,~5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
1-1-22 S53541000 1 :.-'J/r-n CYLINDER ASSY 
1-1-22-1 S14666000 1 :.-'J/r16xzo CYLINDER, 16X20 
1-1-22-2 S12150000 1 ;J;-Xm*"M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1-1-22-3 S11433000 1 ;J;-x::n· J~4M5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
1-1-23 S53543001 1 '!/7v"" -'1t:T JOINT 
1-1-24 S53544001 1 t"/002 PIN, 002 
1-1-25 048025342 1 ~.:I'JE2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-1-26 S53545001 1 'J/?v/\·- LINK LEVER 
1-1-27 002300603 1 +t""J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-1-28 S53546001 1 ;j"IJJH;'J/?y"? LINK SHAFT 
1-1-29 S53547001 4 'J/?;;f"lJ"I{; HOLDER PLATE 
1-1-30 S31258001 4 +if7J4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-1-31 S53548000 2 J\"1-;;f"lfi1~?~ SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY 
1-1-32 008300604 4 +~7;l.J3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
1-1-33 S55454001 1 ;;f" 1JJ~1;R?~ FOLDING PLATE ASSY, R 
1-1-33-1 S57533000 1 JI/:,0-\':,0+ REFLECTING SHEET 
1-1-34 S53552000 2 v/'r'Y·0/\.1· SPRING, PLATE 
1-1-35 S53553000 2 1)/?;;f"lJI/\"1· SPRING, PLATE 
1-2 S53554001 1 ;j";j";j"lJI220L?~ CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, L-220 
1-2-1 S53562001 1 ;t;t;ttrv"· -L?~ CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, L 
1-2-2 S53564001 1 ;;f"ifr')·f'Yt"t COUPLING 
1-2-3 012060636 1 rtt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-2-4 S53555001 1 ;j";j";j"lJI~'J'l'rv/\· -L SETTING LEVER, L 
1-2-5 018062036 2 yt;j;" M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-2-6 028060246 2 1\"1-lJ"t.(;f-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-2-7 025060236 2 t7lf"t.J";j;f.J.')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-2-8 S53534100 1 ;j";j";j"lJI/\"1· CARRIAGE FEED SPRING 
1-2-9 008400604 2 +~7;l.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-2-10 S53535001 1 ;·:;;t-:,0"6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-2-11 S53556001 1 ;t;t;tifiL CARRIAGE FEED, L 
1-2-12 S53537001 1 w;·1 SUPPORT BRACKET 
1-2-13 018501236 2 7t*"M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-2-14 028050246 2 /\"1-if"t.J";f-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-2-15 S53538101 1 f/')1; STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE 
1-2-16 060400812 2 ""1:;~·M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
1-2-17 S53539001 1 t.J7- COLLAR 
1-2-18 S58204001 1 t.J7-;;f"lJI1·:,0" SCREW, COLLAR PRESS 
1-2-19 S53540001 1 yiJ;,;· -~-1 CYLINDER BASE 

151-615-516 
44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . fllftltJOO~~ I Cloth control system mechanism 

1-2-3---
_,_, 

1-2-33 

1-2-13~~ 'li 
1-2-22 1-2-15~ r---1-2-181 

, I ! 
1-2-16------#. ~1-2-171 

2-6 

---- ---------' 
151-615-516 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1. illi!JU{~~~f;ft I Cloth control system mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-2-20 115503001 1 'lt:f'l'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-2-21 018501036 1 J't;J< H5Xl 0 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
1-2-22 S53541000 1 'l'J/?"-7~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-2-22-1 S14666000 1 'l1J/?'16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
1-2-22-2 S12150000 1 ;J;-XIJ>;J;"M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1-2-22-3 S11433000 1 *-x=·:n · 1~4M5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
1-2-23 S53543001 1 1J/7vJI' -"J!f"J- JOINT 
1-2-24 S53544001 1 t"/002 PIN, 002 
1-2-25 048025342 1 ~t7E2. 5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-2-26 S53545001 1 1J/7vJ\'- LINK LEVER 
1-2-27 002300603 1 +t"' ~3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-2-28 S53546001 1 ~~J~~1? 1J/7'l' 7 LINK SHAFT 
1-2-29 S53547001 4 1J/7~ifi1? HOLDER PLATE 
1-2-30 S31258001 4 +if7~4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-2-31 S53548000 2 11· Hiti1?7~ SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY 
1-2-32 008300604 4 +~7X~3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
1-2-33 S55455001 1 ~~J~~1?Ln FOLDING PLATE ASSY, L 
1-2-33-1 S57533000 1 11/'l'\''l-~ REFLECTING SHEET 
1-2-34 S53552000 2 v/1'11?1\' t SPRING, PLATE 
1-2-35 S53553000 2 1) /7~itll\. t SPRING, PLATE 

<;;f7"::.. 3 /$~> <OPTION PARTS> 
2-1 S56006000 2 tHifr~'M7~ CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, A 
2-2 S56007000 2 tttifr~ • ksn CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, B 
2-3 S56008000 2 tHifiJ' kl. 57~ CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, 1.5 
2-4 S56009000 2 tttifU' k27 ~ CARR lAG FEED RUBBER ASSY, 2 
2-5 S56010000 2 tttifU' k37 ~ CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY3 

2-6 858903000 2 H~ifr~· ken CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, C 
3 858900000 6 1!1<'J.:f'.:/M2 SCREW, M2 

151-615-516 
46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(upnon pans) mecnamsm t 0 1 system I Glotn con r 
l;f7'Y3/$~) - --, V2 . 1"ilitiiJ1l!ll 00~ \ - - - - I 

105 

106101 

47 

122---T i------122 
I 120~ ~121 

151-615-516 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2.=$%1H~P~1*(;;t 7''/ =:~ /J:lB"~) I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

50 S53565000 1 77"Y7';t~IR?~ FLAP CLAMP ASSY, R 
50-1 S53566000 1 ;t:t;t~I;J;'l"3{~ AUXILIARY PLATE 
50-2 008400604 5 +~7i\J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
50-3 S53567001 1 77"Y7' 'l'i'H? FULCRUM SHAFT 
50-4 S53568001 1 77t'YrM5 NUT PLATE, M5 
50-5 004501606 2 +~7J5X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16 
50-6 S53569001 1 77"Y7';t~IR FLAP CLAMP, R 
50-7 S53540001 1 'l')/j'-j'{ CYLINDER BASE 
50-8 115503001 1 :t~W4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
50-9 018501036 1 J't;J;"M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
50-10 S53541000 1 'l'J/~"-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
50-10-1 S14666000 1 'l1J/j'16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
50-10-2 S12150000 1 ;J;-i\I!~;J;' M-5HL -4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
50-10-3 S53542000 1 'Yf"J-M5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5 
50-11 S53571001 1 'l')/~'·t\''J- JOINT 
50-12 S53572001 1 ~-;,w SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
50-13 021500216 1 2:t~t·1rs NUT, 2 M5 
50-14 S53573001 1 77·17· :t~u· v-r ·A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A 
50-15 S53574000 1 77·17· :t~u· v-r ·s FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B 
50-16 S53575001 1 77'17' :t~u· v-r • c FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C 
50-17 S53989000 1 77'17' :t~I.A;Ji ;,:,· SPONGE, 258X8X3 
50-18 008300604 4 +r7:<J3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
50-19 S53576001 2 :wws STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5 
50-20 021500216 2 2:.-~t'Yrs NUT, 2 M5 
50-21 S53577000 1 77'17'1·-:.-·n FLAP GAUGE ASSY 
50-22 S53580001 2 77'17' :<r'Y/1'- FLAP STOPPER 
50-23 002300603 2 +f"' J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
51 S53581000 1 77"Y7' :t~rLn FLAP CLAMP ASSY, L 
51-1 S53566000 1 ;t;t;t~I;J;'l'3{~ AUXILIARY PLATE 
51-2 008400604 5 +r7:<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
51-3 S53567001 1 77'17''/=t'.I'/'J FULCRUM SHAFT 
51-4 S53568001 1 77t'YrM5 NUT PLATE, M5 
51-5 004501606 2 +iJ"7J5X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16 
51-6 S53582001 1 7717';f'ij-IL FLAP CLAMP, L 
51-7 S53540001 1 '/1J'.If-f1 CYLINDER BASE 
51-8 115503001 1 '/;L;t-'/'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
51-9 018501036 1 Yt*'M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
51-10 S53541000 1 '/')'.19'-'J~ CYLINDER ASSY 
51-10-1 S14666000 1 '/1J'.If16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
51-10-2 S12150000 1 *-i\II~*'M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
51-11 S53542000 1 1=f'TM5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5 
51-12 S53571001 1 '/')'.19'•y:f'j JOINT 
51-13 S53572001 1 9''.1W SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
51-14 021500216 1 2:.-~t·YrS NUT, 2 M5 
51-15 S53573001 1 77'J7';j"iJ"I7't.,+'A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A 
51-16 S53574000 1 77'J7';f'iJ"I7'lA'B FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B 
51-17 S53575001 1 77'Y7';fiJ"I7'H'C FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C 
51-18 S53989000 1 7717':f<J"Ii\*''.l:_,' SPONGE, 258X8X3 
51-19 008300604 4 +r7i\J3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
51-20 S53576001 2 i\911-'8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5 
51-21 021500216 2 2:.-~t'YI-5 NUT, 2 M5 
51-22 S53577000 1 7717Y-'/''J~ FLAP GAUGE ASSY 
51-23 S53580001 2 7717'i\r'YII'- FLAP STOPPER 
51-24 002300603 2 +t"-'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
100 S52454000 1 77'17'-l!'.liJ" FLAP SENSOR 
101 S52961000 2 77 { II'FD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4 
102 S52962000 2 <t·Wv'.I.7.'FX-MR5 SIDE LENS 
103 S52965001 1 DINV-1~75 DIN RAIL, 75 
104 008400604 2 +r7.7.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
105 S53588000 2 .7.11'{71~720SS SPIRAL, 720SS 
106 002300603 4 +:t"'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 

151-615-516 
48 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(Option parts) mechamsm I system Cloth contro , ""'"')I (;t7:/ 3 /"''"" =~~00~ -
V2 . ,,. 

--, 

106101 

49 

122~ ll---122 
I 120~ ~121 

I 

151-615-516 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2.1'\Jffi1JfiE~~fifi(:::f 7' "./ 3 /~B£) I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
107 S53583000 1 t/tf;J;!WR SENSOR HOLDER, R 
108 S53584000 1 t/tf;J;!WL SENSOR HOLDER, L 
109 S53585001 2 77'Y7' t/tf-1( {~. SENSOR GUIDE 
110 018300636 2 YH"M3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
111 S53586001 2 t/tf-:<j'/~. SENSOR STUD, M5 
120 S10243000 1 t{Q/?7/7" NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N 
121 149287000 1 t{Q/?7/7" CORD HOLDER, 7N 
122 OA5400805 2 +hTn4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

151-615-516 
50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w. /I)/ H~t& 

51 

00~ I Print d · e c1rcuit b 

3--1 
4--' 

ri 
2 3 

oard mecha . n1sm 

~ 
7 

151-615-518 

151-615-521 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. 7" 1) / ~--~~.&!l.!Ji;ri I Printed circuit board mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t: :.n<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S53000001 1 N/o\'1\";,n MAIN PCB ASSY 
2 S52963000 1 77'/KD2404 FAN, KD2404 
3 062302506 2 t"-' ~3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
4 028030242 2 ""*i.r-n-n-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
5 S52749000 1 PROM620J1/ PROM, BAS620 ;MAIN 
6 S52750000 1 PROM620;I;'}-1!1 PROM, BAS620 ;SEW 
7 S52751000 1 PROM620'E-11 PROM, BAS620 ;MT 
8 S53007001 1 i''/'r'A"";,n POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
8-1 152566000 1 t~-:A"C FUSE, C ;2A/125V 
8-2 152565000 2 t~-:A'B FUSE, B ;5A/125V 
8-3 S52741000 1 GFUSE6A125V GLASS FUSE, 6A/125V 
8-4 S08030000 1 Gt~-:A"5AFB FUSE, SA ;FB 
8-5 153242000 2 t~-:A'6A FUSE, 6A 
8-6 S30229000 14 t~-:A";i;IWF219P FUSE HOLDER, ;F219P 
8-7 J02727001 1 IJ/t~-:A'2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V 
9 OA5400805 5 +t"-'T?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
10 OA5401205 1 +t"-"if"?~4X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12 

151-615-518 

X. -x- tJ- !l.!lf;ri I Marker mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY f::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52989000 2 <-t.J-1 ?~ MARKING LIGHT ASSY, 1 
1-1 S52465000 2 <-il-l MARKING LIGHT, 1 
1-2 S57942000 2 <-f/?";i;JW MARKING FOLDER 
2 018400836 2 rt;Ji M4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
3 025040236 2 t7if'IJ'~f~')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
4 S57620001 1 <-!J-"-'-AJ"v-~ MARKING LIGHT BASE PLATE 
5 018501236 2 J't;i;' M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
6 028050246 2 II' .w'!J' n-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
7 S40494000 1 SW'\"1''/7" SWITCH CAP 
10 S52985000 1 7H<-IJ-Iq:AL ML-HARNESS, L ;M/PCB-ML 
11 S04557000 1 11"/HPLTlM BAND, PLT1M 

151-615-521 
52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . l¥f!:J'i;f:.Jv00~ I Operation panel mechanism 

151-615-530 
AA . !!'.!1~110~ 1 Foot switch pedal mechanism 

1-18 

~ 1-19 

' 
1-15 

~ 
1-14 

151-615-651 

53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



YA*1'FJ\;('-JI;~1i% I Operation panel mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t: ::o< 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52975001 1 •p]lj-11"*1~615~~ OPERATION PANEL ASSY, 615 
1-1 S52976000 1 II" *HIJv-1.~ ~ FRONT FRAME ASSY 
1-1-1 S49491000 1 'l')lJiqWn7v-h FRONT FRAME 
1-1-2 S52977000 1 11 • *l~'l-e PANEL SHEET 
1-1-3 S52978000 1 II" *l~'l-e')]{jl PANEL SHEET BACK PLATE 
1-2 S52979000 1 :J')lJiql~')'lD REAR FRAME 
1-3 S49495000 1 II" ;1.1~3~;/}11"- PANEL SIDE COVER 
1-4 S49496001 1 II" *1~3~!!11. -If' {e. COVR GUIDE, ;SIDE 
1-5 S52092000 1 J. h'l-e RUBBER SHEET 
1-6 S53010001 1 ll";l.l~fll'/7~ PANEL PCB ASSY 
1-7 087310815 2 !J'J7"B9{e3X8 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8 
1-8 087311015 2 !J•J7"B:i{e3X10 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10 
1-9 XA2220050 2 fll' /tlJI BOARD PRESSER 
1-10 OA4400805 1 +T"'lf'~~4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
1-11 018300636 4 rt;J;' M3X6 SOL T, SOCKET M3X6 
2 S52980000 1 PROM61 5011" ;1.1~ PANEL PROM 6150 
3 032422505 4 +<H7:l-'l" 4. 1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25 
8 S52458000 1 II" ;j.MI-;j.J, PANEL HARNESS 

151-615-530 

AA.tMJY:~ii% I Foot switch pedal mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52960001 1 3L>/7',eSW 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH 
1-1 S38166000 3 no"· :iM' 1 FOOT PEDAL BASE 
1-2 S42867001 1 7H:i;W31:i TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE 
1-3 004400603 6 +lf7~:l-'l'4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-4 S38170001 3 ne"'9'1~1,·t SPRING, COMPRESSION 
1-5 S52959000 1 3L>/7'JeSW11-:l-A'i~ 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
1-5-1 S44807000 1 3v/7'JeSW11-:l-J. 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS 
1-5-2 S36260000 3 A{'/fVXt"/;J;':i/ MICRO SWITCH, VX ;PIN BUTTON 
1-6 062301205 6 t"'~3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
1-7 228475000 10 1'11711''/0 "1. 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
1-8 S38174000 3 ne""9'1~ FOOT PEDAL 
1-9 S38175001 3 "0 jl")~;j;~· {:i PROTECTION PLATE, ;PEDAL 
1-10 S38176101 3 M'/HlJIII' ;l. SPRING, PLATE 
1-11 002300403 6 +T""~3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1-12 028030246 6 l\':l-lf'il':l-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-13 025030236 6 t7lJ'JJ':l-f~73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-14 S38177001 3 ne"":i'IW~ SHAFT, ;F-PEDAL 
1-15 048050346 6 et?Es STOP RING 
1-16 052400606 3 tl\' ~II' ;l.t74X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
1-17 117936001 14 ~'hi!/9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
1-18 S52957000 1 ~:l-7:i172171-1 CONNECTOR, 172172-1 
1-19 S52958000 1 J;l.?Jl!JJI"-527163 CONNECTOR COVER, 527163 
1-20 S38059000 3 7"D;I';JeNG79F RUBBER CAP, ;NG79F 

151-615-651 
54 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB . li.J:t.JitOO~ I Power table 

55 

"~7:...-a/$~ 

I OPTION PARTS" 

11--158 
,b(' ~156 lL~ --. _j 155 

c:r~ ·-· 
157/}~150 

"-----"'==i~ 1 51 

~~ 154 
152 

153 

68 

~u~ 
\;(ll-
159 

---194 
190 

1'~ 
191~ 

i 
191 

o-,. 165 
164 

Ji}-210 

-94 

~91 
~92 
~ 93 

87 

151-615-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB.lij1:J iO'Illlf* I Power table 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r:::..-x1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-1 S40884000 4 lo.r'YII' 'YH1'7o.~-1 00 CASTER W/STOPPER, 100 
1-2 S53624001 1 r77o'l:r:-;,o? FULCRUM SHAFT, H 
1-3 017082016 2 r 1~1-sxzo BOLT, M8X20 
1-4 028080246 2 II' :W:IJO t2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-5 025080236 2 t7if":hotf~'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-6 S53625001 1 -trYI-:11724 SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-7 012060636 2 ftt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-8 S53626001 1 ;AI\'-if24 SPACER, 24 
1-9 S57538001 1 'l'l"1M SUPPORT PLATE, A 
1-10 S57539001 1 W1~B SUPPORT PLATE, B 
1-11 S42446001 4 ft;J;"Mifon6X14 BOLT, SOCKET (SiP WASHER)M6X14 
1-12 S53633001 1 7v-Mitr'lo? SUPPORT SHAFT, F 
1-13 S53634001 1 t'YII' 1J'lo? SHAFT W/SCREW 
1-14 S53635001 1 ~I'l"?WYII'- SHAFT STOPEER 
1-15 021080206 1 z;,~:r·Yrs NUT, 2 M8 
1-16 025080336 1 t7if':IJOW18 WASHER, PLAIN L 8 
1-17 S42619001 1 -trM7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-18 012400436 1 ftt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
1-19 153568001 1 :fifi/1 ° tA SPRING, A ;COMPRESSION 
1-20 018401236 1 J'ff."M4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-21 S53636001 1 11° HitiA SPRING HOLDER, A 
1-22 S53637001 2 II" t1itiB SPRING HOLDER, B 
1-23 004401003 2 +if7t'l"4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
2 S53627101 1 :T-70 }~ TABLE 
3 018102036 2 rH' J~r 1 OX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20 
4 025100236 2 t7t':IJ'tf~710 WASHER, PLAIN L 10 
5 028100246 2 /1. tt' :IJ' t2-1 0 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
6 S53628001 1 1\''Yr'YtfY? CONNECTING SHAFT 
7 018103036 1 7t;J;"JJ.r10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30 
8 028100246 1 /1°:ftO:IJ"t2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
9 025100236 1 t7<f;Jf:t·f:t'/10 WASHER, PLAIN L 10 
10 S07356001 1 r;l;t-:,·6.35t7 SET SCREW, (FT) SM6.35-28X17 
11 S53629000 2 ~[.;r:, RUBBER LEG 
12 S55485001 2 7H'M1f?~5X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12 
14 S10661109 4 'Jrr:.-7~~·1. RUBBER 
15 S03999009 3 "'J'ft·n· BEAM CAP 
31 S53638000 1 '/'Tbt?' SUPPORT METAL FITTINGS 
32 S42466001 2 yt;l;' Mit' ?~6X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6X1 4 
35 S53639001 1 n? HOOK 
36 144526001 2 ~-;,:t.:.-'4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
37 151951001 1 ?r' -vii· -t'f11';t- SPRING, EXTENSION 
38 S53640001 1 ll';fiJ7 SPRING HOOK 
39 S17971000 1 iJ'lo.J.l'')/?' SHOCKABSORBER,GAS 
40 S49638001 2 'J/?:.-'?0 LINK SHAFT, D 
41 107153002 4 <fH WASHER 
42 S37968001 4 At·n·t-/8 SNAP PIN, 8 
44 S53643001 1 :.-:.-'9'10 SUPPORT BASE, D 
45 018500836 2 yt;I;'M5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
48 S53644001 1 r'/7' t<trv11' -A LEVER, A 
49 S53645001 1 r'/7' <t<trv11· -B LEVER,B 
50 159027001 3 ;t<ti0-7 PRESSER ROLLER 
51 017061616 3 *'M6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
52 028060246 3 II'H'iJ':t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
53 S53646000 4 "''Yr'/7 BED SUPPORT 
54 S53647000 4 ?'Y:.-3/ CUSHION 
55 S53648001 4 ?'Y:.-3/il7- CUSHIN COLLAR 
56 018063036 4 rf*'M6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
57 028060246 4 II'H'iJ':t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
58 154886001 4 <t'H WASHER 
59 S53649001 2 f-7'J"{f'f';l{~ POSITIONING PLATE 
60 018401636 4 n*o J~r4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 

151-615-652 
56 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ABJ!b :tJ io'll)l{;% I Power table 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:::/;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 
61 028040246 4 ,, .. *if""!J"*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
62 S53650000 1 J-t -f.A7-7' M~ CORRNER KNIFE TABLE ASSY 
62-1 S53651001 1 J-t-f.A7-7'1> CORRNER KNIFE TABLE 
62-2 118550001 2 ~:r·t\Y/ PIN, DOWEL 
63 012081636 4 J'tt58X16 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X16 
64 S53652001 3 7-7'1~:<" 

0 

-<t TABLE SPACER, W/SCREW 
65 021080306 3 t·/~3:.-~s NUT, 3 M8 
66 S53653000 1 <t7'7-7'J~R AUXILIARY TABLE, R 
67 S53685001 2 ~,;W8X16 SET SCREW, M8X16 
68 008400604 3 +~5:<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
69 S53654001 1 <t7'7-T"l~7'51'/~A BRACKET, A 
70 S53655001 1 if7' 7-7 '1~ 7' 51'/~B BRACKET, B 
71 S55485001 8 7'ff."Mif"7~5X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12 
74 S53656000 1 <t7'7-7'J~L AUXILIARY TABLE 
75 008400604 4 +~5:<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
81 S53659000 1 '\'y' A'\' 1J1?C SLIDE PLATE, C 
82 008400604 2 +~5:<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
83 S53660000 1 7-7' J~L TABLE, L 
84 017083016 3 ;t."M8X30 BOLT, M8X30 
85 028080246 3 '"*ifTn-s WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
86 025080236 3 t5<t'!J'H~?s WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
87 S53661000 1 7-7' J~R TABLE,R 
88 S55486001 4 7'ff.' M<t' n5X14 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X14 
91 S02738009 1 J'E/1-:< ACCESSORY CASE 
92 S02740000 1 7IM FELT 
93 S02739000 1 J'b.'l''l"/77-7° RUBBER MAGNET TAPE 
94 039411215 2 1 ~5:<~'/t 

0 

/4X12 TAPPING SCREW, TRUSS 1 M4X12 
95 S38820000 3 7''/'l~35 BUSHING, 35 
96 S46583000 1 7''/'l~TB-2533 BUSHING, TB-2533 
97 S52970000 1 7"'J'l~TB-1116 BUSHING, TB-1116 
98 S40583000 1 *-}~ 7°7?"35 HOLE PLUGE, 35 
100 S55310001 1 7"v-IJ-:JJI\.- BREAKER COVER 
101 008400604 2 +~77-J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

<:t:1~3/llll,ll,> <OPTION PARTS> 
150 S53671000 1 7'Tit7*:/7"7'T'/~ HOLDEING BRACKET 
151 018082036 2 yt;J;"M8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
152 S53672000 1 7'Tit7*:.-·:.-·.; CURVED BAR 
153 S53673000 2 fy"']'Jy"31/~ FIXING BLOCK 
154 018501436 2 lt*"M5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
155 S53674000 1 W?'T CLOTH SUPPORTER 
156 004401003 4 +it7~·Y· 4X1 0 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
157 S54117001 1 1)/?Y7/y"? FULCRUM SHAFT 
158 018501022 1 lt*"J~~5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 

159 159150000 2 J"ld!/20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
162 S53675001 1 *"'/?7-t.J/\"- BOX COVER 
163 008400604 8 +~77-J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
164 S53676001 1 7-b.t.J/\"- ARM COVER 
165 008400604 4 +~77-J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
166 S55308001 1 M'J'fill\·- SWITCH COVER 
167 OA5401006 2 t""JI\"*t74X1 0 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
168 S53691001 1 ot11~7I/X OIL FENCE 
169 105173004 2 yny·4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
170 S53677000 1 77"77'TBAS?~ OIL PAN ASSY, BAS 
170-1 S53678001 1 77"77'TBAS OIL PAN, BAS 
170-2 153230101 1 HI~=!J"y?"f DRAIN 
170-3 062670512 2 t"'J357 -40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
171 S53679000 1 · H'Jf?1J'/7. CATCH CLIP 
172 S53680000 1 f3']1\'/ HINGE 
173 S53681000 1 7'7"5?'J~;II\'/~- BAND, 252X20X0.5 

151-615-652 
57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB.!I!il 1J il-~1* I Power table 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/.>1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

174 S53682001 1 t·;~A NUT PLATE, A 
175 S53683001 1 t·;~B NUT PLATE, B 
176 018300836 2 i'f;fi J>~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
177 018300636 6 J't;J;"M3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
180 133172003 1 7'T7<M'1 BRACKET, ;OIL 
181 008400604 1 +~7:<~4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
190 S53684001 1 BAS620'E-~IJ/I.- MOTOR COVER, BAS620 
191 S55479001 2 J't;J;'M<f?~4X8 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M4X8 
194 S41964000 1 7''}';~ BUSH 
195 008400604 3 +~7J.~4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
200 S53689001 3 ?<.t'Jn CHAINASSY 
201 018300636 2 i't;J;' J>~3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
202 S53690001 3 n71J'r HOOK HOLDER 
203 062400805 3 ti\'~4X8 SCREW, 4X8 
204 028040246 3 /\':WIJ'*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
205 S08205000 4 7'1'13/ CUSHION 
210 S39821000 7 ~-~'?7/7"19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 

151-615-652 
58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC . ::J -7- :f. :7.00'1¥ I Corner knife mechanism 

< 8-14mmm/ For Bmm to 14mm > 

1.;;725-1 1-;7"25-1 

I 

L..__l.-11-~ -1-~1-1----
27----y L~·-"'11·? 26 ~~J· r-27 28~ 26& ;::::::::28 
29 ~v----:2 ~ 29 

22---{lt-21 21 ----tQ--22 

l'!)-2o 20 ~ . 
¥r------------

23 23 

59 

";t;t;.-" ::.--illloll./ OPTION PARTS" 

l24-1 

J Bmm 

l24·4 

J14mm 

l24-7 

J;l\20mm 

l24-2 ~24-3 
J10mm J12mm 

l24-5 ~24-6 
J16mm J18mm 

151·615-656 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. :::J -j-- ;1. ;z~{;fi I Corner knife rnechanisrn 

REF.NO CODE OTY t:::n( 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S53700000 1 J-t -H7 e" 'iAn CORNER KNIFE DRIVING ASSY, A 
1-1 S42445001 4 7't;J;"Mif"7~8X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25 
1-2 S53702000 1 1) ::)'j( {C • LINEAR GUIDE 
1-3 018062036 5 rt;J;" ~~e6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-5 S10133000 1 X7" - 1JJI" {8 X-PULLEY BASE, B 
1-6 018501636 4 yt;t." M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-7 028050246 4 /\":WI(f2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-8 025050236 4 t7nnrJ7s WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-9 018502036 1 yt;t."M5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
1-10 530138001 2 ?{70'\ ")'1)/7" 8 MICRO BEARING, 8 
1-11 048160242 2 et'Jrt37C16 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C16 
1-12 S10087101 1 H~/7"7" -'JB TIMING PULLEY, B 
1-13 012400436 2 rtt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
1-14 S10134001 1 X7" - 1W7B X-PULLEY SHAFT, B 
1-15 048080142 2 eP7'l"737C8 RETAINING RING, C8 
1-16 S53703000 1 H~/7""-"M TIMING BELT 
1-17 S10078001 2 T"-"MX"-"-<t SPACER, T-BELT 
1-18 S10079101 1 "" IIHM" BELT HOLDER 
1-19 018401036 2 rt;n~e4X1 o BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-20 028040246 2 J\" *it":h"*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-21 S43192200 1 II" I~Xt-JIX7~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
1-22 S27844201 1 H~/7"7" - 1JA TIMING PULLEY, A 
1-23 014770622 2 ne.xw 6. 357*" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-24 018401236 4 rt;J;"M4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-25 028040243 4 Jqit":h"*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-26 S53705001 1 'l'J/Ji" -~IL CYLINDER SUPPORT, L 
1-27 018501636 2 rff.· ~~e5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-28 028050246 2 /\":W:IJ"*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-29 S53706001 1 t:-<t-e "7" SENSOR DOG 
1-30 008400604 2 +r7J.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-31 S53707001 1 Ji'17"D'Y? FIXING BLOCK 
1-32 018501436 2 7f*"M5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
1-33 028040246 2 ll";f. if!J":t-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-34 025050236 2 t7ifiJ";f.fJ')5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-35 018062036 1 yt;J;"M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-36 S53708001 1 y1J/f-<t<tiR CYLINDER SUPPORT, R 
1-37 018501236 2 yt;f;"M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-38 028050246 2 ll";f.<t"IJ":t·2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-39 S53709000 2 y'J;,.Ji· -25X75n CYLINDER ASSY, 25X75 
1-39-1 S53710000 2 Y'J/Ji"-25X75 CYLINDER, 25X75 
1-39-2 S53734Qp0 4 Il~;f;"KQ2L06M5 ELBOW, KQ2L06M5 
1-40 S32294001 8 yt;f;"M4X35 BOLT, SOCKET M4X35 
20 S57541001 2 J-t-;!J.e'J7'r9"1 C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET 
21 018061436 2 rt;f;M6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
22 S14753001 2 ;(J,jl"-(y"? KNIFE BASE SHAFT 
23 012500536 2 7tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 

<::t-:1:, 3 ::.-ifll ,ll, > <OPTION PARTS> 
24-1 S11521001 2 J(J.Ji"18n KNIFE BASE ASSY, 8 
24-2 S11522001 2 J(Ajl"-(1 0?~ KNIFE BASE ASSY, 10 
24-3 811523001 2 J(J.f112?~ KNIFE BASE ASSY, 12 
24-4 S11524001 2 J(J.Ji"114n KNIFE BASE ASSY, 14 
24-5 811525001 2 J(J,jl" 116?~ KNIFE BASE ASSY, 16 
24-6 S11526001 2 J(J.jl" 118?~ KNIFE BASE ASSY, 18 
24-7 S11527001 2 J(Ajl"{20?~ KNIFE BASE ASSY, 20 

<8 - 14mmlfl> <For 8mm to 14mm> 
25-1 S14050001 4 l!7~7?J-t -n.s CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, S 

<16 - 20mmlll> <For 16mm to 20mm> 
25-2 S14051001 4 1!7~'Y7J-t -HL CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, L 

151-615-656 
60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC . :::J-7- ;;t. .A 00~ I Corner knife mechanism 

< 8-14mmm I For Bmm to 14mm > 

1-:::7- 25·1 t":;:7" 2 5. 1 

61 

";t:;t~ =t /llll.ll. I OPTION PARTS" 

l24-1 

J Bmm 

l24-4 

JJ14mm 

l24-7 
J;ll20mm 

l24-2 ~24-3 
J10mm J12mm 

l24-5 ~24-6 
liLsmm ~18mm 

151-615-656 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. ::::J - T- :/. .A ~iifi I Corner knife rnechanisrn 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

26 111140002 4 :tt*:t .. 2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
27 018401236 2 J'tit."M4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
28 028040246 2 " .. *if"j(*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
29 025040236 2 t7if" j( *7~~4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
100 S52453000 1 J-t-;IA/\"'7-/\-*J: C/K POWER HARNESS, M/PCB·MT 
102 S52986000 1 J-t -n'r .. /7/t/ifL HOME POSITION SENSOR, C/K 
103 062301006 1 ti\"J3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
104 S52724000 1 J-t-;!Ai!/if/\-*J: SENSOR HARNESS, C/K 
120 S39821000 4 J-~"77/7"19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
121 625010000 1 Hrl/77/7"NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
122 552907000 1 J-~ .. ;I;JJ,1!"#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N 
123 OA5401005 2 +hT7~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X10 
124 S04557000 1 11. /1l{PL T1 M BAND, PLT1M 
125 S55302000 1 J:/\" {71~400L SPIRAL, L=400 
126 S55305000 1 J:/1" {7/~220L SPIRAL, L=220 

151-615-656 
62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD . iZS •J ~iliOOi¥ I Feed device mechanism 

14~ 

151-615-657 

63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD.* I J ~ii~1* I Feed device mechanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY t/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-1 S53742001 1 7' - 1Jififi PULLEY SETTING BRACKET 
1-2 018062022 2 FH'M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-3 025060236 2 t'Wif'-17~76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-4 028060246 2 I\. tit. IJ"-12-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-5 S12078000 2 711 ~'}" ~?'/ ?'i'r2 BALL BEARING, 2 DEEP GROOVE 
1-6 S53785001 1 7' - 1!-A TIMING PULLEY, A 
1-7 S12079000 2 117-2 COLLAR, 2 
1-8 S12076000 1 7' - 1)-'l'?D PULLEY SHAFT. D 
1-9 012500536 2 F:tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
1-10 S53743000 1 11~/?'"'M TIMING BELT 
1-11 076002450 2 ~<'l'?7'r6002DD BALL BEARING, 6002DD 
1-12 S53744001 1 7" -')-'l"7 PULLEY SHAFT 
1-13 S12067000 1 '\'- KEY, 5X35 
1-14 048150142 1 ~J?'l'?37C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
1-15 S53787001 1 7' - 1)-B TIMING PULLEY, B 
1-16 116920001 1 :t?1W ?:<7:<~'!/?' RING, THRUST 
1-17 012060636 2 Ftt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-18 S53745000 1 N~A'F66 SPUR GEAR, 66 ;PA 
1-19 012500536 1 Ftt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
1-20 S53747000 1 'I'-5X30 KEY, 5X30 
1-21 S53748001 1 t-W!'I'rH MOTOR SETTING PLATE 
1-22 018501236 4 Ft;J;" J>~5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-23 S53749000 2 ')::rl1" {~ '15X700 LINEAR GUIDE, 15X700 
1-24 018401436 14 J't;Ji J>~4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
1-25 028040246 14 Jqif"l1"-12-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-26 S53750001 1 :t:t:tifi:t? 'W 1 FEED BRACKET 
1-27 018401636 8 ft;JiM4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
1-28 028040246 8 Jl'-1if"l1"-12-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-29 S53751001 1 1\"J>~;J;'l'{~ BELT HOLDER 
1-30 018501636 4 F:t;J;. J>~5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-31 S53752001 2 'J~'YffiA LIMIT PLATE 
1-32 018501236 4 yt;j;'M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-33 104821001 4 J'i.d?/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
1-34 S53753000 2 ~')/~·-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-34-1 S53754000 2 II'~')/~'25X15 AIR CYLINDER, 25X12 
1-34-2 S53786000 4 J.t'+'J/~0-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 
1-35 018061422 8 yt;j;'M6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
1-36 S53756001 2 ~'J/~·-·A:-r CYLINDER SUPPORT 
1-37 S53757001 2 ~1'/~·? FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-38 018301036 4 :rt;j;'M3X10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10 
1-39 S53758001 1 ~'J/~·-:f·W CYLINDER GUIDE 
1-40 018502036 2 yt;j;'M5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
1-41 S53759001 1 H'iJ'iJ'I{~ CORD SUPPORT BRACKET 
1-42 062061012 2 t"'J6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10 
1-43 S53760000 1 7/t-JJ...'/?J. RUNER FLEX 
1-44 002501003 2 +t"'J5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
1-45 025050236 2 t7iJ''i:i'1·f~')5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-46 S56861001 1 ;f:;f';ti)'IJJ{j'/~·? SHAFT 
1-47 018500836 2 rt*'M5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
1-48 S56862001 6 i?'Y~il7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-49 012500536 12 Ytt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
1-50 S53773001 1 :t?'W 11?/it-~·?· SENSOR DOG, F/B 
1-51 008400604 2 +~7J.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-52 S53774001 1 :t?1W9'1iJJI'-L FEED BRACKER COVER, L 
1-53 018501636 4 yt;j;'M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-54 S29742001 1 yt;j;'M5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50 
1-55 021500216 1 2~~t'Y~5 NUT, 2 M5 
1-56 S53775001 1 :t?'W 9' 1iJJI. -R FEED BRACKET COVER, R 
1-57 018061636 4 yt;j;'M6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
1-58 026060136 4 t7iJ''iJ':t-JiJ' ~6 WASHER, PLAINS 6 
1-59 853783001 2 t?:tlt-~')'l'T7'lrl- SENSOR SETTING PLATE 

151-615-657 
64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD . iZS I) ~il![OO~ I Feed device mechanism 

1-53 

65 

14--<;;' 

r--1·2 
..--1-4 
-1-3 

1-1 
"li>+-""'-1 -9 

19 
21 
J 
l-23 
-24 121 

~ 20 122 12~ 
~~ 1-22 ~ITI 

1-18 )19 r{,j 120 

1-1~ ~-~1-21 
@~@ ~---18 
1-16 

L--:::1 
~,_,~ 1-17 i"" ' 

5 16 f 

15 

1-33 17 
1-31 

11-1-32 

1-23 

151-615-657 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD.$ f) ~il![~f;fi I Feed device mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/j-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-60 008400604 4 +r7.:<.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
4 S53776000 2 <?.:?-'/rH'/t MAGENTIC CATCH 
5 002300603 4 +t":J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
6 025030236 4 t7-if";lf1·f.J'J3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
10 S53777001 2 t'J'Jili\. -t/'l" HINGE 
11 S56870001 1 t71W16151JI\"- COVER 615 
12 008400604 4 +r7AJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
13 S53779001 1 t71J7'lr:illi\"- REAR COVER 
14 008400604 9 +r7AJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
15 S53780001 1 t71W 1t'tiF FEED BRACKET SUPPORT, F 
16 018502036 5 J't;I<M5X20 SOL T, SOCKET M5X20 
17 028050246 5 J\" *it";/)"*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
18 018062036 4 rt;r· M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
19 S53781001 1 t71W 1ititi FEED BRACKET SUPPORT 
20 S55488001 4 J't;l< M·if" n8X16 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER)MBX16 
21 S42445001 4 J't;J;"Mif'7~8X25 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER)M8X25 
22 S53782001 2 J'/7" Jf ANGLE 
23 017082016 4 *" Jfrsxzo BOLT, M8X20 
24 028080246 4 ,qif·n·n-s WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
100 S52452000 1 I 1JJ'i!/if AREA SENSOR 
101 S53917000 2 i!/ifilt7'MS-GL8 SENSOR BRACKET, MS-GL8 
102 062300806 3 t". J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
105 625010000 5 Hrl/77/7"NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
106 552907000 2 J-r";J;JW#1o CORD HOLDER, 10N 
107 S04505000 2 CKS77/7"13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H 
108 OA5401005 7 +:h'if"n4X10DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
109 S52451000 1 I 1)i'i!/ifii-*A AREA SENSOR HARNESS 
120 S52974000 1 if-;J;"t-noow7~ SERVO MOTOR, 200W ASSY 
121 018501236 4 i'f*"H5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
122 S53784000 1 J\~(Jf<20 SPUR GEAR, 20 
123 012060636 2 i'tt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

151-615-657 
66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



>,t: . /\-1 /5' _ 001:1ft 1 t:llnder mecnan1sm 

~9-19 ~ 

9-22~r~-18 9-819t 9-2-~ ,Q_9-8 
9

-
23

9~}J\ • ·~ ---;;~~9rd J:r ~1~7 ~ • ~ 1®-rFI~ ~9-5 
9-11 '-~h Q 0 0 0 0 9-1 

- _l_ - - ' ll--' 

~-- J \\J)-9-11-31 , J c.-®9 ~~I 17<:EJ-16 

- - ' I ~ T 9-43 \ _______.J _ I . I I u 9-33 ~\---

\ 

I · 9-11-2 ~ : ' 'a l 9-2 C~59-46 9-50 

I ~.., '"'! L~I~J.~,., ~CJ 
8-21 I®"'~ 1 J 9_42 ~~~""' 9-4~ ~ 

-\ 
l_- ··---,-- .J., '\, ® _:::::::----- 9-34 

\ ~9-13 ~ --"J ---- ~-
9-24 \._-~ I 9-14 9-40 , ~-------_ ___,, --------- 9-54--t 

9-17\ 9 ' ~~------ l- 9-51 9-55--® 
9-16 ~i -12 ~,~'Y 9-47 J 

9-15 l 1~1 r 9-39 9-41 0 .,_9-r 
j - ® 0~ 9-60---f _....--K ~ 91: ~ - 9-31 9-91 --r 'f-9-60 c-

1 r~ ~ 9-59~11 9-64 ~ 9-73 
9-299-27 j,_! _____ ,,~~ I 9-86---,:__.-_J ( !=~:~~!9-619-721 

~~~~~ __ J ~::1~'=3~b 
9-28 9_12~ 9-85 ~I I ___ l ______ ;JJ f 

r ~ 9-62 9-71 ~-----.-- r ~ 9-63 

9-35 4ru____..-.-- 9-73 9-n ~~- i ~-9-7o 9-68 

,J. ~'~ 1 ~.b-u .. __,, o~~r-9- 63 9-74 (\\ - ~~ L ~"""9-77 ~ r 9-38 w ~ L..-="<1 
9-36--(;) 9-39 "' Lf\: 1 9-76 
9-37__.-e 9-69----c:d) 9-70 9-53 

151-615-658 

67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE./\ 1 /5i"-Mf* I Binder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
9-1 853792001 1 >1/7"v-~ MAIN PLATE 
9-2 853793001 2 ;,1"/7"v-~ PLATE 
9-3 018501636 4 rt;t."M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
9-4 028050246 4 ,,. WiJ" t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-5 S53794001 1 1/7""177-7" v-~ INDEX PLATE 
9-6 018503036 2 yt;i;"J~~5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
9-7 028050246 2 w· tif" IJ" t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-8 S17533000 1 7"7/;,"1'- PLUNGER 
9-9 S53795001 1 ;, 1J/9"7"v-~ CYLINDER PLATE 
9-10 004501003 2 +if7~5X10 SCREW, FLAT M5X10 
9-11 S57937000 1 ;,'J:-11·n CYLINDER ASSY 
9-11-1 S57938000 1 I)';,i)/9" 20X50 AIR CYLINDER, 20X50 
9-11-2 S53820000 1 3W' '}'}?'IJW SUPPORT BRACKET 
9-11-3 S53819000 2 I/>;1;"04-1/8 ELBOW, 04-1/8 
9-12 S08352000 1 Q'j~ 0 I/~. ROD END 
9-13 018501036 4 rt;t.· ~~~5X1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
9-14 028050246 4 l\"tif"IJ"t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-15 018082536 1 l#"M8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
9-16 028080246 1 Jl"tif"IJ"t2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
9-17 025080236 2 t:w n· tt~?s WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
9-18 S53798001 1 ,,. *il?-7" v-~ SPRING HOOK PLATE 
9-19 018401036 2 rt;t.· ~~~4X1 o BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
9-20 028040246 2 J\" tif"IJ" t2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
9-21 S53799000 1 l\"t3'};i;"A~ SPRING HOOK POST 
9-22 021080206 2 2'l~t·/~8 NUT, 2 M8 
9-23 025080236 2 t7if"IJ"*f~oJ8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
9-24 S53800001 1 ;,·3'}'\'" H ·;,,,·* SPRING, EXTENSION 13.1 X71. 1 
9-25 S53640001 1 I\" til?' SPRING HOOK 
9-26 S53801001 1 l-b. ARM 
9-27 S08332000 1 ~-7{'\")'1)/7" BUSH, BM1212FB 
9-28 S08238000 2 A5A~" ")'1)/7" BEARING, THRUST 
9-29 S08239000 2 A 7 A ~'7'/;,1' WASHER, THRUST 
9-30 S08240000 2 A7J:e'7::J'l'l' WASHER, THRUST 
9-31 S08342001 1 A 5J:e""7 1)/~(!JII"- THRUST BEARING COVER 
9-32 S53802001 1 '/=t/'l' 'J FULCRUM SHAFT 
9-33 021120304 1 t·;e3'/~ 12 NUT, 3 M12 
9-34 S53803001 1 '/ '3 "1'' '/=t/'/' 'J FULCRUM SHAFT, BINDER 
9-35 S08338001 1 3nt·;e PRE-LOAD NUT 
9-36 S08339001 1 ~~"~"';( LOOSENESS STOPPER 
9-37 012060636 1 rtt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
9-38 S31921000 1 H1' "'Y'J/'J' BUSH, BM1208FB 
9-39 S08238000 2 J:7J:~"-7 1J/'J" BEARING, THRUST 
9-40 S08239000 4 :~::;:~:e'J'/'/'1' WASHER, THRUST 
9-41 S53804001 1 t'/eil7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
9-42 018501036 1 yt;JiM5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X1 0 
9-43 S58594000 1 !Jk7;;J'Q)'CR8BUU CAM FOLLOWER 
9-44 025050236 2 t7ifil'1·f~oJ5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
9-45 028050246 1 ll•;t.if!J'1·2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-46 021500216 1 2'l~t'le5 NUT, 2 M5 
9-47 S53805001 1 iJJ.J;fQJ'elj•;t-(; SETIING PLATE 
9-48 018501636 2 7t*"M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
9-49 028050246 2 ll':fifil':t-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-50 S08280000 2 1'-4X4X16 KEY, 4X4X16 
9-51 S53806001 1 'l'3'1H1J1?'1'9A BINDER SETIING PLATE, A 
9-52 018062036 1 Yt*'M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
9-53 S59046001 1 '/'3'1H1J'It1';B BINDER SETIING PLATE, B 
9-54 018501636 2 7t*'M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
9-55 028050246 2 11"1-iJ·'iJ"1·2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-56 S59048001 1 1' ;11'1"-9'1'F PLATE SPRING BASE, F 
9-57 018301236 2 7t*'M3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-58 028030246 2 Jl"tif"IJ"t2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

151-615-658 
68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II.E . ;'(-{ /-9'- Jli* 1 Binder mechanism 

17<:EJ-16 

103 104 
19, ~ ~ 

·c, 18~-- ,~ 

~~~-~~ r102 l o . L. 
' ~ ~ 

i Cl () 'j j~ _.J 

: r· 
1 
-~~- 100 

~"---.._ ' ' .._ 101 I~·. 

~~--~j#-1 /1· 0 

' '() 
'~~~ 0 0 --

' () ~ --

151·615·658 

69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE./'1 1 / ?'-~f¥ I Binder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

9-59 S59035000 1 {$111"1· SPRING, PLATE 
9-60 018301236 2 J't;i;" ~~~3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-61 S59044001 1 ~y"!J"WJ'-kR CLOTH GUIDE ARM, R 
9-62 S59043001 1 ~;;'!J"WJ'-kL CLOTH GUIDE ARM, L 
9-63 018300836 2 J't;J;" ~~~3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
9-64 018301236 4 J't;J;" M3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-65 021300303 4 NUT, 3 M NUT, 3M3 
9-68 S59034000 1 WTWR CLOTH GUIDE, R 
9-69 S59033000 1 V!J"1e"l CLOTH GUIDE, L 
9-70 S58692001 4 +if7J2X3 SCREW, FLAT M2X3 
9-71 S21008001 1 vn·1nr:-'l'7 FULCRUM SHAFT, C/GUIDE 
9-72 S21009001 2 ~;,. !J"1 ~. 3?7-.1)-7" SLEEVE, C/GUIDE 
9-73 S30014001 2 79:W'M3 SCREW, M3 
9-74 012400436 1 l'tt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M4X4 
9-77 018082036 1 J't;J;" M8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
9-81 018061436 1 l'tM~6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
9-82 021060206 1 z;,~t·n6 NUT, 2 M6 
9-85 S59047001 1 y'3W ~ 1)';t'r19C BINDER SETTING PLATE, C 
9-86 004301016 2 +if7J3X10 SCREW, FLAT M3X10 
9-90 025030236 2 t71f;IJ't·f~73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
9-91 025030236 1 t71f!J"H~73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
10 S14703001 1 1~7 1WY?r' THREAD TAKE-UP ARM 
11 141598001 1 jl'/.j:y"4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
12 S53815001 1 1~7 1W'l CURVED WIRE 
13 012300336 2 l'tt73X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3 
14 S53816100 1 )oiJ/jl' -7~ CYLINDER ASSY 
14-1 S53817100 1 IJ')o'J/9"1 OX5 AIR CYLINDER 10X5 
14-2 S12150000 2 ;J;-J..IIf;Ji M-5HL -4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
14-3 S39122000 1 t'J71W 31/~M4 KNUCKLE JOINT, M4 
15 018400836 2 J't;J;'M4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
16 S53818001 2 'lr/t"/ FULCRUM PIN 
17 012500536 4 J'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M5X5 
18 S53686001 1 {7-:f"j.{'J POSITIONING PLATE 
19 S20355002 2 :,.;~;t.:/3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5 
100 S52759000 1 SW-D3M-01 K2-3 MICRO SWITCH, D3M-01K2-3 
101 002021205 2 +t""J2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12 
102 S52468000 1 FA?SWII-'r·A SWITCH HARNESS, SW-M/PCB 
103 S10243000 1 t11l/?7/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N 
104 OA5400805 1 +t""<fn4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
109 625010000 1 t{ll/?7/7"NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
110 OA4300605 1 + t""<f?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 

151-615-658 
70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c ~.,n;: I Accessories z 1 . {'.!" ~ 11111><.1 l>n 

7 

( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l ______ '\ 

'-----

711 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

..../ 

31 -----, l______ 3' 9 I 
31-9-1 = ,_ 

31-16-1 

31-17 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1' ~31-1 1

1 

33 
•
1 31-3-1~'}1 :~ I ~W--31-11-2 ~~~ ------------~ \? 

®-31-11-3 ~ ---- 11~ 

11 8-U73-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1.ii~£1l.!li* I Accessories 
* Nm<:~O)~Jl*IB l;l:j!£~9 0 2:. ttl&> f) ;!: 9 I The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:::/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
7 153011416 1 ~;t/JIIJMTX190? ~ NEEDLE ASSY, MTX190 (#16) 
7-1 153011016 4 ~y/JII)MTX190 NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16) 

<f~~~> <Standard parts> 
8 S09285051 4 ;J;T/ BOBBIN, 2 

16 S59152001 1 IJ?nc UPPER KNIFE, C 

30 S54022001 1 {~i'/t1 THREAD GUIDE 
31 S02767409 1 {~9J-9'{?~3THF COTTON SATND ASSY, 3THF 
31-1 150189109 1 7'771~ COTTON STAND BRACKET 
31-3-1 062060806 2 ti\'J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
31-4 S51283001 3 IJ1if'7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
31-5 150182000 3 7.7" -W<1~ SPOOL MAT 
31-6 126863001 3 7.7. -M'JY3/ SPOOL CUSHION 
31-7 S04109001 1 {~ i'Yt{lJ"lj-I;J;"') SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE 
31-9 S40639001 1 J7 L.11.17"H·n·,,:~- COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
31-9-1 150174000 1 J7L.H·n· COLUMN CAP 
31-10 150173003 1 J7L.:;"3{J~ COLUMN JOINT 
31-11 S21798001 3 :l.:i"-M·:;·t·Je SPOOL & SCREW SET 
31-11-1 150179002 3 :l.J"-Jo:.O"?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
31-11-2 028050246 3 ""* lj-"iJ"1·2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
31-11-3 021500106 3 Wlt7e5 NUT, 1 M5 
31-12 150185009 1 1 e l'YHIM"- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
31-13 138843001 1 'tifi>I<?·;:o~-·r JOINT 
31-15 S02779009 1 n·-Mt.JW-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
31-16 S02788009 1 :l.v'le·ll:.-iJ· -?~3 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3 
31-16-1 S02789009 1 :l.v'/e"IIYiJ"-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
31-16-2 150183000 3 {eiJ?'IIYiJ"-$({ THREAD HANGER BASE 
31-16-3 142990001 3 :l.v'Je"7"•y:,:t THREAD BUSH 
31-17 150172003 1 J71.11"{7" COLUMN PIPE 
31-18 S40641001 1 :l.J"-JW?:Wt'JeA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
31-18-1 021500106 4 1 :;:~.t·Je5 NUT, 1 M5 
31-18-2 062501406 1 t""J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
31-18-3 062503506 1 t""JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
31-18-4 062501406 2 t""J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
31-18-6 026050136 2 t7<t"lf:t-Jn5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
31-19 S40643001 1 ;J;Jo9"-7=t-"H·:;·t·Je HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET 
31-19-1 014060632 2 7t?;J;"~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
31-19-2 021500106 1 1:,:tt7e5 NUT, 1 M5 
31-19-3 062503506 1 t""JM5X35 SCREW, PAN MSX35 
33 008400604 3 +I-77.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

. 

118-U73-91 0 
72 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. f<t~~ml~ I Accessories 

~ 
19 

17 
18 

32 

21 

22 

55 

0 ' 
35 n 

.. 77 ,;1 :11±11\ ;;t:1'-' 3 :.-llll.li\ " 1';\'tlf<lllH ;;t:1'-' 3 :.-llll.li\ 
I Option parts for fiap ciamp spec" I Option parts for lower thread detector " 

70 

® 
151-615-910 

73 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2.1i~~M1* I Accessories 
* fi~riM)a}j*BJI;I::Jl:~9 .Q;: (:: tii'h f) ;I' 9 I The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1:::/;1-( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 115157001 1 61J7;j;'');AI\ot6 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6 
2 150335001 1 61J7;j;''};AI\ot5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
3 118064001 1 61J7;j;'');AI\ot4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
4 142721001 1 61J7;j;''):AI\ot3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
5 154125001 1 61J7;j;. '};AI\ 0 t2. 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
6 142002001 1 61J7;j; .. '):AI\ 0 t2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
7 S07783001 1 61JoW 7:<" 

0 

t1. 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
8 S14696001 1 A/lot11X13 SPANNER 11X13 
9 107780001 1 :Ail 0 tlOX12 WRENCH, 10X12 
10 100887001 1 :Ail ot8X9 WRENCH, 8X9 
11 142205001 1 AJI onxs WRENCH, 7X8 
12 S08132001 1 :Ailot5.5 WRENCH, 5.5 
13 S08170001 1 ZIJ . 'J * '/ <'7'1 SCREW DRIVER, ;Z-TYPE 
15 122991001 1 71' 7t/;J;o 1)7?0 ACCESSORY BAG 
16 142443001 1 W'<'l'll. 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
17 118837001 1 *'~'<'l'.t3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
18 101572101 1 W'<'l'.t5. 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
19 S01943001 1 6!J7;J;'')*';'<'l'.t1.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6 
20 117466000 1 to:.-~·'" PINCETIE 
21 S55663001 1 HM/77~ OIL TANK ASSY 
22 114483002 1 ;J;o 'JH7-7~ OILER ASSY 
32 114486002 1 *0 1Jt17-'J1 OILER 
34 S59338001 1 tiJI.:<'JT JIG, CENTER KNIFE 
35 S59350001 1 J-"7'1'r'-';' GAUGE, N-BAR HIGHT 

< 7 7 ·y 7' fHt ( OP) 0) t,J!1i> <Option parts for flap clamp spec> 
40 S57533000 2 /1/:r\''l-e REFLECTING SHEET 

50 152566000 1 t~-:<·c FUSE, C ;2A/125V 
51 152565000 2 U-:A'B FUSE, B ;5A/125V 
52 S52741000 1 GFUSE6A125V GLASS FUSE, 6A/125V 
53 S08030000 1 Gt~-:A'5AFB FUSE, 5A ;FB 
54 153242000 2 t~-:A'6A FUSE, 6A 
55 J02727001 1 IJ/t~-:A'2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V 

< T .;f;~tf:ln (OP) O)t,J!1i> <Option parts for lower thread detector> 
70 S52490001 4 ;J;'t" / BOBBIN 

151-615-910 
74 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . ?"-~$~-~[~ (BAS-6150) I Gauge parts List (BAS-6150) 

ttt;Smm tt!ii10mm ttiii12mm ttiii14mm tt%116mm 
Needle gauge : 8mm Needle gauge : 1 Omm Needle gauge : 12mm Needle gauge : 14mm Needle gauge: 16mm 

G1-1-3 S59139·001 S59140-001 S59141-001 S59142-001 859143-001 

ttm~m ttm48UP*l! ttm~10UP*l! ttm~12UP*ll ttm~14UP*ll ttm~16UP*ll 

Needle clamp assy Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, 
8mm 10mm 12mm 14mm 16mm 

G1·6 S52571-001 S52572·001 S52573-001 852574-001 S52575-001 
tt;t!ii-e,~ tt;Hii8i!"' ~ tt;t!ii10-e, ~ tt;t!ii12i!"' ~ tt;t!ii14i!"' ~ tt;t!ii16i!"' ~ 

Needle plate set Needle plate set, 8 Needle plate set, 1 0 Needle plate set, 12 Needle plate set, 14 Needle plate set, 16 
------------------ ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------

G1-3-3 852561-001 852562-001 852563-001 852564-001 852565-001 
tt;t!ii*li tt;Hii8*l! tt;t!ii10*l! tt;t!ii12*l! tt;Hii14*l! tti&16*ll 

Needle plate assy Needle plate assy, 8 Needle plate assy, 1 0 Needle plate assy, 12 Needle plate assy, 14 Needle plate assy, 16 
----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------

G1-4-3 852536-001 S52537-001 S52538-001 852539·001 S52540·001 
J~-7JU I' )~--:tif-f 1'8 )~-7if-< 1'10 )~--:tif-f 1'12 )~--:tif-f 1'14 )~--:tif-f 1'16 
Loop guide Loop guide, 8 Loop guide, 1 0 Loop guide, 12 Loop guide, 14 Loop guide, 16 

G2·1-2 S53428-000 S53435-000 
iit'J;t!ii-1!, ~ )itiJ;j!ji-1!, ~8-12 iit 1Ji&i!"' ~14-16 

Slide plate set Slide plate set, 8-12 Slide plate set, 14-16 
----------------- ---------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------

G2-1-2-1 S53429-000 S53436·000 
iit'J;Hii*ll iit~;t!ii*ll8·12 iit1J;t!ii*li14·16 

Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 8-12 Slide plate assy, 14-16 
----------------- ---------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------

G2-1-2-2 S53430-001 S53430-002 
iitiJ;j!ji !Eli!Ji\iiiJ;j!ji !Ell!!i\iiiJi& 

Slide plate Slide plate Slide plate 

:E 
G2-10 .2loo HEm- S59271-000 S59275-000 S59279-000 S59283-000 S59287-000 

i!ii3iH~' ~~-~ lEll!*li8W-13 lEll!*ll10W-17 lEll!*ll12W-21 lEll!*ll14W-25 lEll!*li16W-29 
Double welting l!d:Em 

_;;;:! ro Binder assy, 8W-13 Binder assy, 10W-17 Binder assy, 12W-21 Binder assy, 14W-25 Binder assy, 16W-29 iF-g E 

"' ----- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- -----------------

-~ 
E 
Ol<O 

S59276-000 859284-000 859288-000 m::"iiicti S59272-000 S59280-000 
:;; :s=·c JEll!*li8W-14 lEll!*ll10W-18 lEll!*li12W-22 lEll!*ll14W-26 lEll!*ll16W-30 
~~ ;lit ' " ---"C .-s,ro Binder assy, 8W-14 Binder assy, 1 OW-18 Binder assy, 12W-22 Binder assy, 14W-26 Binder assy, 16W-30 c :.::;E iii -!1111 G2-20 :E 

~ lt3iUP .2>(1) HEm- S59273-000 S59277-000 S59281-000 S59285-000 S59289-000 
Single welting ~~-~ lEII!*l!8S-14 lEll!*li10S-18 lEII!*ll 12S-22 :Ell!ijt14S-26 lE!Uli16S-30 EID 11!1:.2 (ti Binder assy, 8S-14 Binder assy, 10S-18 Binder assy, 12S-22 Binder assy, 14S-26 Binder assy, 16S-30 tl-~ E 

"' 

~ 
----------------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- -----------------

E 
Ol<O 

S59290-000 liE-~~ S59274-000 S59278-000 S59282-000 S59286-000 

;lit ' " lEII!*l!8S-15 lEll!*li10S-19 lEll!*ll12S-23 lEll!*li14S-27 :Ell!*ll16S-31 
~!tl:CO Binder assy, 8S-15 Binderassy, 10S-19 Binder assy, 12S·23 Binder assy, 14S-27 Binder assy, 16S-31 
~E 

AC·25-1 ,25-2 814050-001 S14051·001 
-e:;~,?::J-:1"-.><:7. -e:;~,?::J-:1"-.><7-S -1!7~,? 

Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife,S ::J-:1"-.><7-L 
Ceramic corner knife,L 

AC-24 S11521-001 S11522-001 S11523-001 811524-001 S11525-001 
.><7-:S'.f*ll ;o<;7.,$1'-{8*li .><?.:S'-{10*ll -" "-?'-<12m ;o<;7.,$1'-{14*ll .><?.?'416*ll 

Knife base assy Knife base assy, 8 Knife base assy, 10 Knife base assy, 12 Knife base assy, 14 Knife base assy, 16 

L2-2-2, 2-3 S53521·001 S53494-001 S53495-001 
llillE:>.l llillE:>.l8 llillE:>.l1 0-12 llillE:>.l14·16 

Fixed knife Fixed knife, 8 Fixed knife, 10-12 Fixed knife, 14·16 

L2-3-2, 3-3 853522-101 S53498-0D1 S53501-101 
.t;¥..><;7. .t;t. .>< :7. 8*ll, .t;t..>< :7.1 0-12ij! .t;t..><?.14-16ij! 

N/Thread knife assy N/Thread knife assy, 8 N/Thread knife assy, 10·12 N/Thread knife assy, 14-16 

L2-4-2, 4-3 S53523-001 853507-001 S53508·001 
;t.il[l~li ;t.il!l~i&8 ;t.il[l~;j!ji 1 0-12 ;t.il[l~;j!ji 14-16 

Thread holding plate Thread holding plate, 8 Thread holding plate, 10-12 Thread holding plate, 14-16 

151-615-Ga1 

75 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . -7-~:gjl~-~~ (BAS-6150) I Gauge parts List (BAS-6150) 

ttiil18mm tt!ii20mm 
Needle gauge : 18mm Needle gauge : 20mm 

G1-1·3 S59144-001 S59145·001 

tt!il'f*l! ttl!l'f18UP*l! ttl!l420UP*l! 

Needle clamp assy Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, 
18mm 20mm 

G1-6 S52576·001 S52577-001 
tt~&-e,t- ttl!ii18-e"' 1- tti&20-e"' 1-

Needle pla1e se1 Needle plate set, 18 Needle plate set, 20 
------------------ ---------------- -----------------

G1-3-3 S52566·001 S52567-001 
ttl& *I! t1"1&18*1! t1"1&20*1! 

Needle plate assy Needle plate assy, 18 Needle plate assy, 20 
----------------- ----------------- -----------------

G1-4-3 S52541-001 S52542-001 
~~-7tH i< )~-7'tf-1' [<18 )~-7'tf-1' [<20 
Loop guide Loop guide, 18 Loop guide, 20 

G2-1-2 S53437-000 
iii!Jl!ii-e,t- >'.t!JI&-1!"' l-18-20 

Slide plate set Slide plate set, 18-20 
----------------- ----------------------------------

G2-1-2·1 S53438·000 
>'JtiJIJi<ij! iii'J 1&*1!18-20 

Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 18-20 
----------------- ----------------------------------

G2-1-2-2 S53430-003 
iii'JIIi< !EII!!ifi'JIIi< 

Slide plate Slide plate 

E 
G2·10 .Q>(J) 

S59291-000 S59295-000 I!EID-
iilii3iSilt' ;li1'!'.!!:! ltlll.*l!18W-33 ltlll.m20W-37 Effi 
Double welling lm!:.2 Cti Binder assy, 18W-33 Binder assy, 20W-37 

iF~ E 
::;; 

------ ----------------- ----------------

-~ 
:E 
Ol(J) 

S59292-000 S59296-000 HE ·m (ij ;:·- ltlll.U18W-34 ltlll.U20W-38 
~ ~6-

~, ID 
J!tE«i Binder assy, 18W-34 Binder assy, 20W-38 

0::: .!e>E 
iD ...J 
~ 

~ G2-20 E 
ill! l'\'3iSIIt' 

.Q>(/) 
S59293-000 S59297-000 I!EID-

Single welting ;li1 '!' .gl 
li:lll.U18S-34 li:lll.m20S-38 [g!f:E"' .2 ro Binder assy, 188-34 Binder assy, 20S-38 

£--~ E 
::;; 

~~ 
------ ----------------- ----------------

:E 
"'"' S59294-000 S59298·000 liE-~~ 

~ ;lj1 ' CD ltlll.*l!18S-35 ltlll.*ll20S-39 
t! .E (ii Binder assy, 18S-35 Binder assy, 20S-39 

.!e>E 

...J 

AC-25-1 ,25-2 S14051-001 
-e:;~,?:J-'j--;;l-7. -e:;~,?:J-7-;;l-7-L 
Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife, L 

AC-24 S11526-001 S11527-001 
;;l-7-:Sf-1'*1! ;;l-7-:Sf-1'18*1! ;;<A :St -r2o m 

Knife base assy Knife base assy, 1 0 Knife base assy, 20 

L2·2-2, 2-3 S53496-001 
llillE:>.i llillt:>.i18-20 

Fixed knife Fixed knife, 18-20 

L2-3-2, 3-3 S53503-101 
.b*;;l-7. .t*;< 7.18·20*.1l. 

N/Thread knife assy N/Thread knife assy, 18-20 

L2-4·2, 4·3 S53509·001 
~i¥~1& ~i¥~1&18·20 

Thread holding plate Thread holding plate, 18-20 

151-615-Ga1 

76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2. ij-y$~-J[~ (BAS-6150) I Gauge parts List (BAS-6150) 

:;; 
"0 
c: 

G2-10·2 
iilii3il\\llt~ I 
Double welling 

tt~8mm tt~1 Omm ttlii12mm ttlii14mm tt!ii16mm 
Needle gauge : 8mm Needle gauge : 1 Omm Needle gauge : 12mm Needle gauge : 14mm Needle gauge : 16mm 

S54651-000 
:Ell! 8W-13 

Binder, 8W-13 

S53445-000 
:Ell! 8W-14 

Binder, 8W-14 

, 

1 
8 

S54655·000 
:Ell! 10W-17 

Binder, 10W-17 

_!Z.. 

8.5--1--

853451-000 
:Ell! 10W-18 

Binder, 10W-18 

' 

+ ~ 

S54659-000 
:Ell! 12W-21 

Binder, 12W-21 

21 

10.5-t---t~ 

' 

+ "1'2 

853455-000 
:Ell! 12W-22 

Binder, 12W-22 

S54663-000 
:Ell! 14W-25 

Binder, 14W-25 

25 

12.5 -+---t-

' 

1. 
14 

853459-000 
:Ell! 14W-26 

Binder, 14W-26 

26 

13 

' 

+ 14 

$54667-000 
:Ell! 16W-29 

Binder, 16W-29 

29 

14.5 

--,:r 

$53463·000 
:Ell! 16W-30 

Binder, 16W-30 

30 

15 

--,:r r 

+ 
16 

~~----+----4------------+------------+------------~----------~----------~ 

77 

G2-20-2 
/t .3il\lllt~ I 
Single welling 

S54653-000 
:Ell! 8S-14 

Binder, 8S-14 

~ 
1 
8 

853449-000 
:Ell! 88-15 

Binder, 88·15 

~ 
8 

854657-000 
:Ell! 10S-18 

Binder, 10$-18 

+ To 

853453·000 
:Ell! 1 08-19 

Binder, 108-19 

854661-000 
:Ell! 12S-22 

Binder, 12S-22 

22 

r-!§.. 
r- ' 

' 

+ 7z" 

853457-000 
:Ell! 128-23 

Binder, 128-23 

23 

_!Z.. 
-,n, 

S54665-000 
:Ell! 14$-26 

Binder, 14S·26 

26 
19 

853461-000 
:Ell! 148·27 

Binder, 148·27 

27 
20 

' 

+ ~ 

$54669-000 
::Ell! 16S-30 

Binder, 16S-30 

30 
22 

,- --,:r 

+ 
16 

853465-000 
:Ell! 168-31 

Binder, 16S·31 

31 
23 

f-- ..,,r 

' 

+ 7 

151-615-Ga2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . 'T-y$~-J[~ (BAS-6150) I Gauge parts List (BAS-6150) 

Q; 
"0 
t: 

G2-1 0·2 
iilii3it:l\lil' 
Double welling 

trlii18mm trli20mm 
Needle gauge : 18mm Needle gauge : 20mm 

S54671-000 
JEII!18W-33 

Binder, 18W-33 

33 

' 

+ 

853467·000 
JEll! 18W-34 

Binder, 18W-34 

34 

554675-000 
JEll! 20W-37 

Binder, 20W-37 

37 

20 

853471-000 
JEll! 20W-38 

Binder, 20W-38 

38 
19 

20 

~~----4----+------------+------------1 

G2-20-2 
l';3i*!l<lil' 
Single welting 

151-615-Ga2 

S54673-000 
JEll! 18$-34 

Binder, 18S-34 

34 
25 

- ,:,.-

853469·000 
JEll! 188-35 

Binder, 188·35 

35 
26 

S54677-000 
JEll! 20S-38 

Binder, 205-38 

38 
28 

r 
' 

+ 
20 

853473-000 
JEll! 208-39 

Binder 208-39 

39 
29 

-,,.--

20 

78 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. ~15-71'\Jv I Warning labels 

~iS-71'\Jv 1 Warning labels ~~I Name of parts 8ize(mm) Code 

~ 

A\ 
illitiJiffii~-c. 
j(;ftffi;fj"Qt:.l::tll' 

•ii7-"'Jv · ~ 40X64 S38353-101 ... 
U£~HJ, Sft 
1::::>"'Cil'&t.l1~-l: 
li1'1";:.!::. 

,. ·····~ 
I~ _><lbgoHod>;pnulg u. .... ""'odoplt .... "'*' ...... ,m 

""'""'""'· ~ _,.,_,,. P""''''"' ~ J .. olloo<_ Bllt-Oo<ion Eroillilor .. ._d ~' Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 35 X 118 S38352-101 '""'O>:Iml ~u\Jid otii!IO'ol•..,.. ~·-....,,bel... .....,,.5.- ..-"""'~o¢ ~~-l 
<(lrilg,;'"""- ...... ~... -., ...... t .. -- ~~~ 

Alt. 40 X64 S38357-001 
Jll<fB~tt.o~eT<Q. 

~ 
!l'tiii:U.€:?tn: t¥tF;3:~ 7 1'\Jv BAS • ~ aaft'a'iT6;::c. 
Uli:W:~"t"tl>'<>.;t. 
iiL.#I:::rl>tt<OH. 
IIII'PHeT6<:.!::. 52X84 S38357-002 

A CAUTION 40 X64 S38571-001 

& 
MovingpMS 

Label, operation (BAS) Eng. maycaus&injury. 

~~lhmfetydevices 
T<rnoHmain.Wtch= 
hroodng.~bo · 
ao:lt'o99<Ca,c:lola00gatc. 52X84 S38571-002 

A 
L=16 836924-001 

9-='/~f-::t-? 
Mark, injury 

L=25 836924-002 

!li:JW~-? 

I E I 
10 X30 S37058-001 

Label, arrow 

I PEl 
PE -::t-? 

7.5 X 12.5 S37059-001 Label, PE 

@ 7-A'l-? 
012 837060-001 Label, grounding 

151-615-Wa 

79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 
002021205 101 70 012500536 8 24 018300636 6 24 021060206 1-88 30 
002300403 1-11 54 24 24 110 50 1-110 32 
002300603 78 38 1-9 64 1-11 54 021080206 1-63 30 

1-1-27 44 1-19 64 177 58 1-84 30 
1-2-27 46 1-49 64 201 58 1-15 56 
50-23 48 17 70 018300836 1-1-7 12 9-22 68 
51-24 48 013660612 1-26 20 1-2-7 12 021080306 65 57 
106 48 013710512 10 14 176 58 021120304 9-33 68 
5 66 50 16 9-63 70 021300303 9-65 70 

002501003 1-44 64 013711012 17 14 018301036 1-38 64 021400103 1-25 34 
004300513 1-1-5 12 014060632 31-19-1 72 018301236 25 24 021400206 1-1-1-4 12 

1-2-5 12 014300332 1-30 34 9-57 68 1-2-1-4 12 
1-3 34 014680422 1-9 34 9-60 70 021500106 31-11-3 72 

004301016 9-86 70 014761030 19-1 4 9-64 70 31-18-1 72 
004400603 1-3 54 014770622 1-23 60 018400836 X2 52 31-19-2 72 
004401003 44 16 014771022 86-4 2 15 70 021500216 50-13 48 

1-23 56 816 2 018401036 29 4 50-20 48 
156 57 15 4 1-19 60 51-14 48 

004401414 1-1-1-3 12 1-2 8 9-19 68 51-21 48 
1-2-1-3 12 014780622 1-12 6 018401236 1-20 56 1-55 64 

004501003 9-10 68 014781032 83 2 1-24 60 9-46 68 
004501606 50-5 48 2 4 018401236 27 62 021500316 P1-14 28 

51-5 48 23 4 018401436 40 8 021670102 34 22 
008300604 1-1-32 44 201 6 1-24 64 025030233 1-7 34 

1-2-32 46 016771032 16 4 018401636 60 56 025030236 1-13 54 
50-18 48 017061616 51 56 1-27 64 6 66 
51-19 48 017082016 1-3 56 018500836 45 56 9-90 70 

008400604 9-5 36 23 66 1-47 64 9-91 70 
1-1-9 44 017083016 84 57 018501022 158 57 025040135 152 18 
1-2-9 44 018061036 1-58 30 018501036 1-1-21 44 025040136 42 8 
50-2 48 018061236 1-106 32 1-2-21 46 025040233 1-23 34 
51-2 48 018061422 1-35 64 50-9 48 025040236 X3 52 
104 48 018061436 30 40 51-9 48 29 62 
68 57 21 60 9-13 68 025050236 1-8 60 
75 57 9-81 70 9-42 68 1-34 60 
82 57 018061636 1-57 64 018501236 1-1-13 44 1-45 64 
101 57 018062022 1-2 64 1-2-13 44 9-44 68 
163 57 018062036 1-1-5 44 X5 52 025060236 1-87 30 
165 57 1-2-5 44 1-37 60 1-1-7 44 
181 58 1-3 60 1-22 64 1-2-7 44 
195 58 1-35 60 1-32 64 1-3 64 
1-30 60 18 66 121 66 025060236 1-109 32 
1-51 64 9-52 68 018501436 154 57 025080236 1-36 30 
1-60 66 018062536 N10 26 1-32 60 1-62 30 
12 66 018063022 202-2 6 018501622 1-42 30 1-83 30 
14 66 018063036 N2 26 018501636 A11 2 1-103 30 
33 72 1-46 30 1-6 60 1-5 56 

008400804 01-10 28 1-107 32 1-27 60 86 57 
012060636 14 24 56 56 1-30 64 9-17 68 

1-1-3 44 018064036 1-85 30 1-53 64 9-23 68 
1-2-3 44 018081636 1-50 30 9-3 68 025080336 1-16 56 
1-7 56 018082036 1-34 30 9-48 68 025100232 44 8 
1-17 64 151 57 9-54 68 025100236 1-6 30 
123 66 9-77 70 018502036 1-37 30 1-31 30 
9-37 68 018082536 9-15 68 1-9 60 4 56 

012081636 63 57 018083036 1-101 30 1-40 64 9 56 
012300336 13 70 1-81 30 16 66 025680132 1-15 6 
012400436 1-18 56 018102036 1-29 30 018503036 1-112 32 025710232 12-3 14 

1-13 60 3 56 3 36 39 22 
9-74 70 018103036 7 56 9-6 68 026050136 31-18-6 72 

012500536 23 60 018108036 1-4 30 021060206 9-82 70 026060136 1-58 64 

80 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

028030242 W4 52 047200642 01-7 28 OA4300805 01-4 28 112592001 1-4-1 6 
028030246 1-1-8 12 047301042 1-16 34 OA4400805 1-10 54 112593001 1-5 6 

1-2-8 12 048025342 1-1-25 44 OA5300805 21 40 112594051 2 6 
1-12 54 1-2-25 46 OA5400805 01-13 28 112684001 B5-1 2 
9-58 68 048050346 1-15 54 5 34 112700001 27-1 14 

028040243 1-22 34 048060142 13 24 6 40 112709001 1-20 20 
1-25 60 1-15 60 11 40 3 20 

028040246 30 4 048100142 12 24 13 40 112712001 1-10 20 
41 8 048150142 1-14 64 15 40 112717001 10 16 
61 57 048160242 1-11 60 28 40 112721001 1-6 6 
204 58 048200142 1-54 30 42 40 112728001 56 16 
1-20 60 052400606 1-16 54 122 50 112735000 58 16 
1-33 60 060400812 1-1-16 44 W9 52 112753001 16 16 
28 62 1-2-16 44 104 70 112753001 40 16 
1-25 64 060660512 1-14 34 OA5401005 75 38 112758001 143 18 
1-28 64 060681212 130 18 37 40 113014000 10 4 
9-20 68 062060806 31-3-1 72 39 40 113024000 25 4 
N7 26 062061012 1-42 64 72 40 113386000 A2 2 

028050246 4 36 062300606 P1-4 28 123 62 114483002 22 74 
028050246 1-38 30 P1-8 28 108 66 114486002 32 74 

1-113 32 P1-9 28 OA5401006 167 57 114693001 57 16 
1-1-14 44 062300616 1-6 34 OA5401205 W10 52 115157001 1 74 
1-2-14 44 062300806 102 66 100064002 2 20 115503001 1-1-20 44 
X6 52 062301006 103 62 100136001 1-20 34 1-2-20 46 
1-7 60 062301205 1-6 54 100197002 4 14 50-8 48 
1-28 60 062302506 W3 52 100250001 7 4 51-8 48 
1-38 60 062400805 203 58 100251001 B5-2 2 116920001 1-16 64 
17 66 062401006 1-24 34 12 4 117436001 01-5 28 
9-4 68 062501406 31-18-2 72 42 22 117466000 20 74 
9-7 68 31-18-4 72 100401001 1-19 34 117934001 133 18 
9-14 68 062503506 31-18-3 72 100645003 N6 26 117936001 1-17 54 
9-45 68 31-19-3 72 100887001 10 74 118064001 3 74 
9-49 68 062670512 27 4 101572101 18 74 118550001 62-2 57 
9-55 68 23 16 101706001 11 4 118837001 17 74 
31-11-2 72 83 16 102731004 1-2 6 118954000 3 8 

028060246 N11 26 148 18 104821001 A8 2 120752001 41 22 
1-86 30 1-21 20 31 16 122991001 15 74 
1-108 32 4 20 135 18 126863001 31-6 72 
31 40 170-3 57 1-33 64 131007001 B5-3 2 
1-1-6 44 062670612 101 16 105173004 169 57 133172003 180 58 
1-2-6 44 151 18 105216001 19 8 138843001 31-13 72 
52 56 062670812 1-4-2 6 107017002 9 8 140527001 13-1 20 
57 56 1-10 6 107153002 41 56 140682001 1-111-4 32 
1-4 64 44 22 107780001 9 74 1-6 36 

028080246 1-35 30 062671412 78 16 108254001 1-4 20 2-4 36 
1-51 30 33 22 108265009 1-6 20 140890009 30 16 
1-61 30 062680812 6 20 108266001 7 20 141544001 46 22 
1-82 30 062681212 31 8 108802001 64 16 141598001 11 70 
1-102 30 30 22 108960002 25 8 142002001 6 74 
1-4 56 062681412 1-14 6 26 14 142205001 11 74 
85 57 062682012 10 24 10 20 142274101 21-2 4 
24 66 062710612 123 16 110161006 12-4 14 200-4 18 
9-16 68 062711212 11 16 110744002 10 8 142443001 16 74 

028100246 1-5 30 062782512 3 14 111140002 26 62 142721001 4 74 
1-30 30 072600480 B6-2 2 111865001 131 18 142990001 31-16-3 72 
5 56 076002450 1-11 64 111942001 1-12 34 144504001 1-16 20 
8 56 081014670 140 18 111943001 1-13 34 144526001 37 22 

028260242 1-28 34 087310815 1-7 54 112301001 12-3 20 36 56 
032311306 2 34 087311015 1-8 54 112467002 B15 2 144875001 B13 2 
032422505 3 54 OA4300605 45 40 112576001 13 4 145446001 1-13 20 
039411215 94 57 110 70 112590001 1 -1 6 145446001 1-18 34 

81 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

145446001 1-18 34 153012101 200 6 804557000 149 18 808604001 1-1 20 
145571101 1-17 34 153057102 33 8 1-130 32 808605101 1-22 20 
146124001 1-5 20 153208002 7 10 101 32 808606001 1-23 20 
146141001 8 4 9 10 X11 52 808607001 1-2 20 
146197001 1-21 34 153230101 170-2 57 124 62 808608001 1-3 20 
146360002 38 22 153242000 WB-5 52 806994001 35 8 808609201 1-24 20 
146427001 1-1-1 10 54 74 807327001 147 18 808610101 1-25 20 

1-2-1 10 153252000 5-2 36 807333001 41-2 16 809043000 17 16 
148005001 12-2 14 153274001 1-111-5 32 807334001 22 4 809132051 202 6 
148394000 29 16 1-7 36 807338001 24 4 809141000 74 42 
148536001 48 22 2-5 36 807339209 26 4 809142000 75 42 
148539101 27 8 153568001 1-19 56 807356001 10 56 809231000 5-1 36 

50 22 154024001 1-4 34 807417001 9 14 809259001 5 14 
148762001 37 16 154092001 1-8 34 807419001 8 14 809260001 6-1 14 
148821001 86-3 2 154125001 5 74 807420000 7 14 809261001 6-2 14 

817 2 154560001 1-17 20 807436001 24 14 809273001 23-1-2 14 
149287000 72 38 154886001 58 56 807437001 25 14 809284001 23-2-5 14 

73 42 154965001 52 14 807446001 86 2 809285051 41 14 
121 50 53 14 807447001 86-1 2 8 72 

149566109 1-15 20 155479001 23-2-1 14 807459100 200-3 18 809286000 42 14 
149796001 20 36 155510001 1-18 20 807462000 69 16 810078001 1-17 60 
150172003 31-17 72 158115001 87-2 2 807463000 70 16 810079101 1-18 60 
150173003 31-10 72 18 4 807464100 200-5 18 810087101 1-12 60 
150174000 31-9-1 72 158581000 74 38 807465000 55 16 810133000 1-5 60 
150179002 31-11-1 72 158597001 1-32 34 807469001 129-7 18 810134001 1-14 60 
150182000 31-5 72 158768001 1-7 20 807471001 22 16 810243000 120 50 
150183000 31-16-2 72 158769001 1-12 20 807476000 36 16 103 70 
150185009 31-12 72 159027001 50 56 807477000 4 16 810243000 01-12 28 
150189109 31-1 72 159150000 159 57 807478000 5 16 810661109 14 56 
150335001 2 74 159802001 23-2-4 14 126 18 810859001 77 38 
150553003 13-2 20 159805001 1-14 20 807481009 144 18 811433000 1-1-22-3 44 
150936001 5 8 159928000 A9 2 807487101 1-8 20 1-2-22-3 46 
150937101 6 8 228475000 1-7 54 807488001 1-11 20 811433000 P1-13 28 
150938201 7 8 530138001 1-10 60 807490001 1-19 20 811521001 24-1 60 
150967101 11 14 552907000 71 40 807519001 31 22 Ga1 75 
150988001 9 16 122 62 807520001 32 22 811522001 24-2 60 
151027001 23-1-1-1 14 552907000 106 66 807521001 35 22 Ga1 75 
151029001 23-2-2 14 552908000 73 38 807522001 36 22 811523001 24-3 60 
151030001 23-2-3 14 38 40 807524101 43 22 Ga1 75 
151090001 8 8 625010000 121 62 807525000 45 22 811524001 24-4 60 
151148001 1-27 20 105 66 807527001 49-1 22 Ga1 75 
151951001 37 56 109 70 807571000 39 16 811525001 24-5 60 
152356301 1-1 34 J02727001 WB-7 52 807658001 27 14 Ga1 75 
152361001 1-10 34 55 74 807783001 7 74 811526001 24-6 60 
152362001 1-11 34 J80869001 N12 26 807876101 91 16 Ga1 76 
152363001 1-15 34 800480000 70 40 808030000 W8-4 52 811527001 24-7 60 
152364001 1-31 34 800554000 23 40 53 74 Ga1 76 
152565000 WB-2 52 801943001 19 74 808132001 12 74 812067000 1-13 64 

51 74 802606000 139 18 808170001 13 74 812076000 1-8 64 
152566000 WB-1 52 802738009 91 57 808205000 205 58 812078000 1-5 64 

50 74 802739000 93 57 808238000 9-28 68 812079000 1-7 64 
152645001 1-5 34 802740000 92 57 9-39 68 812150000 1-1-22-2 44 
152651401 1 34 802767409 31 72 808239000 9-29 68 1-2-22-2 46 
152725000 202-1 6 802779009 31-15 72 9-40 68 50-10-2 48 
152914001 N4 26 802788009 31-16 72 808240000 9-30 68 51-10-2 48 
152948001 49 16 802789009 31-16-1 72 808280000 9-50 68 14-2 70 
153011014 A4-2 2 803289001 21-1 4 808332000 9-27 68 812445051 85 2 
153011016 7-1 72 803999009 15 56 808338001 9-35 68 812463001 44 40 

A4-1 2 804109001 31-7 72 808339001 9-36 68 812506000 9-4 36 
153011018 A4-3 2 804505000 107 66 808342001 9-31 68 813021001 16 14 
153011416 7 72 804557000 71 38 808352000 9-12 68 814050001 25-1 60 

82 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

814050001 25-2 60 838213051 12-1 14 842466001 32 56 852486101 A12 2 
Ga1 75 838237001 87 2 842619001 1-17 56 852487001 5 4 

814051001 Ga1 75 838241051 14 4 842867001 1-2 54 852490001 P1-20 28 
Ga1 76 838244100 17 4 843192200 1-21 60 70 74 

814189100 200-1 18 838245051 87-1 2 844807000 1-5-1 54 852491001 28 4 
814666000 1-1-22-1 44 838248001 3 16 846191001 1-55 30 852493001 N1 26 

1-2-22-1 46 838251000 119 16 846583000 96 57 852495101 1 6 
50-10-1 48 838253001 84 2 846738000 20 40 852497001 1-7 6 
51-10-1 48 838261001 120 16 847900000 7-1 40 852498001 1-8 6 

814677001 5 20 838264001 121 16 848715000 2 8 852499001 1-9 6 
M1-3 26 838266000 35 16 848716001 4 8 852500001 1-11 6 

814696001 8 74 838269000 38 16 848724001 82-1 2 852507001 1 8 
814703001 10 70 838270001 1 4 848732001 814 2 852508001 1-1 8 
814753001 22 60 838274001 1-9 20 848734000 76 16 852509001 12 8 
814874000 43 8 838292001 6 16 848737000 108 16 852512001 14 8 
815097000 M1-1 26 124 18 848738000 109 16 852514001 17 8 
815584509 1 20 838295000 81 2 848739001 110 16 852518000 28 8 
816350001 15 8 838299001 7 16 848740001 111 16 852519000 28-1 8 
816603000 15-2 24 125 18 848760001 12-1 20 852520001 30 8 
816669000 1-33 34 838352101 Wa 79 848761001 12-2 20 852521001 37 8 
817533000 9-8 68 838353101 Wa 79 848763001 129-1 18 852523001 A10 2 
817971000 39 56 838357001 Wa 79 848776000 11 8 852524001 1-13 6 
820355002 19 70 838357002 Wa 79 849491000 1-1-1 54 852525001 8 10 
820849101 38 8 838396000 6 4 849495000 1-3 54 852536001 4-3 10 
821008001 9-71 70 838398001 9 4 849496001 1-4 54 Ga1 75 
821009001 9-72 70 838404001 21 4 849529001 12 20 852537001 4-1 10 
821195001 82 16 838419001 28 22 849530001 12-4 20 Ga1 75 
821196001 134 18 838420001 29 22 849564002 132 18 852538001 4-2 10 
821798001 31-11 72 838448000 200-2 18 849638001 40 56 Ga1 75 
821921001 5 10 838481000 63 16 851283001 31-4 72 852539001 4-3 10 
827844201 1-22 60 838541000 75 16 852092000 1-5 54 Ga1 75 
829742001 1-54 64 838571001 Wa 79 852437000 7-2 40 852540001 4-3 10 
829863001 1-4 6 838571002 Wa 79 852439000 17 40 Ga1 75 
830014001 9-73 70 838820000 95 57 852440000 18 40 852541001 4-3 10 
830229000 WB-6 52 839110001 A13 2 852441000 19 40 Ga1 76 
830505001 13 20 839115100 P1-21 28 852442000 32 40 852542001 4-3 10 
831258001 1-1-30 44 1-2 36 852443000 25 40 Ga1 76 
831258001 1-2-30 46 2-1 36 852444000 26 40 852549001 47-3 22 
831760000 76 42 839116100 1-111-2 32 852445000 33 40 852550001 41 16 
831921000 9-38 68 1-1 36 852446000 36 40 852551000 41-1 16 
832294001 1-40 60 18 36 852447000 34 40 852552000 42 16 
832843001 32 8 839122000 14-3 70 852448000 35 40 852553000 43 16 
835032101 1-27 34 839821000 100 32 852449000 46 40 852556000 45 16 
836260000 1-5-2 54 76 38 852450000 43 40 852557000 46 16 
836355001 26 8 210 58 852451000 109 66 852558000 47 16 
836924001 Wa 79 120 62 852452000 100 66 852559000 48 16 
836924002 Wa 79 839847001 1-26 34 852453000 100 62 852560001 41-3 16 
837058001 Wa 79 839901001 1-29 34 852454000 100 48 852561001 3-3 10 
837059001 Wa 79 839902001 1-2 34 852457000 27 40 Ga1 75 
837060001 Wa 79 840494000 X? 52 852458000 8 54 852562001 3-1 10 
837968001 42 56 840583000 98 57 852459000 3 34 Ga1 75 
838059000 1-20 54 840616001 12 40 852460000 4 34 852563001 3-2 10 
838111000 24 40 840620000 10 40 852461000 48 40 Ga1 75 
838166000 1-1 54 840639001 31-9 72 852462000 01-11 28 852564001 3-3 10 
838170001 1-4 54 840641001 31-18 72 852465000 X1-1 52 Ga1 75 
838174000 1-8 54 840643001 31-19 72 852468000 102 70 852565001 3-3 10 
838175001 1-9 54 840884000 1-1 56 852469000 PH 28 Ga1 75 
838176101 1-10 54 841964000 194 58 852472001 5-1 40 852566001 3-3 10 
838177001 1-14 54 842445001 1-1 60 852475000 9 40 Ga1 76 
838212001 50 14 21 66 852476000 16 40 852567001 3-3 10 

51 14 842446001 1-11 56 852478000 14 40 Ga1 76 

83 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 
852571001 6 10 853171000 M1 26 853467000 10-2 12 853541000 1-1-22 44 

Ga1 75 853172001 40 22 Ga2 78 1-2-22 46 
852572001 Ga1 75 853174001 36 8 853469000 20-2 12 50-10 48 
852573001 Ga1 75 853175000 129-2 18 Ga2 78 51-10 48 
852574001 6 10 853176000 129-3 18 853471000 10-2 12 853542000 50-10-3 48 

Ga1 75 853177000 129-4 18 Ga2 78 51-11 48 
852575001 6 10 853178000 129-5 18 853473000 20-2 12 853543001 1-1-23 44 

Ga1 75 853179000 129-6 18 Ga2 78 1-2-23 46 
852576001 6 10 853180001 13 8 853488000 28-3 8 853544001 1-1-24 44 

Ga1 76 853184001 145 18 20-2 24 1-2-24 46 
852577001 6 10 853195000 61 16 M1-2 26 853545001 1-1-26 44 

Ga1 76 853421000 P1-5 28 853492001 23 24 1-2-26 46 
852675902 23 14 853422000 P1-7 28 853494001 2-2 24 853546001 1-1-28 44 
852677001 23-2 14 853423000 P1-6 28 Ga1 75 1-2-28 46 
852679001 129 18 853425001 01 28 853495001 2-3 24 853547001 1-1-29 44 
852724000 104 62 853426001 01-1 28 Ga1 75 1-2-29 46 
852727000 8 40 853427001 01-6 28 853496001 2-3 24 853548000 1-1-31 44 
852732000 40 40 853428000 Ga1 75 Ga1 76 1-2-31 46 
852733000 41 40 853429000 1-1-1 12 853498001 3-2 24 853552000 1-1-34 44 
852741000 W8-3 52 Ga1 75 Ga1 75 1-2-34 46 

52 74 853430001 1-1-1-1 12 853501101 3-3 24 853553000 1-1-35 44 
852744000 47 40 Ga1 75 Ga1 75 1-2-35 46 
852749000 W5 52 853430002 1-2-1-1 12 853503101 3-3 24 853554001 1-2 44 
852750000 W6 52 Ga1 75 Ga1 76 853555001 1-2-4 44 
852751000 W7 52 853430003 1-2-1-1 12 853507001 4-2 24 853556001 1-2-11 44 
852758000 01-3 28 Ga1 76 Ga1 75 853558001 1-1-1 44 
852759000 100 70 853431001 1-1-1-2 12 853508001 4-3 24 853562001 1-2-1 44 
852760000 1 40 1-2-1-2 12 Ga1 75 853564001 1-1-2 44 
852952001 29 40 853432000 1-1-2 12 853509001 4-3 24 1-2-2 44 
852957000 1-18 54 853433000 1-1-3 12 Ga1 76 853565000 50 48 
852958000 1-19 54 1-2-3 12 853512101 7 24 853566000 50-1 48 
852959000 1-5 54 853434000 1-1-4 12 853513001 9 24 51-1 48 
852960001 1 54 1-2-4 12 853514001 11 24 853567001 50-3 48 
852961000 P1-2 28 853435000 1-2 12 853515000 15 24 51-3 48 

101 48 Ga1 75 853516000 15-1 24 853568001 50-4 48 
852962000 P1-3 28 853436000 1-2-1 12 853518001 1-1-6 12 51-4 48 

102 48 Ga1 75 1-2-6 12 853569001 50-6 48 
852963000 W2 52 853437000 1-2 12 853521001 2-3 24 853571001 50-11 48 
852965001 103 48 Ga1 76 Ga1 75 51-12 48 
852966000 01-2 28 853438000 1-2-1 12 853522101 3-3 24 853572001 50-12 48 
852968001 5-2 40 Ga1 76 Ga1 75 51-13 48 
852970000 97 57 853445000 10-2 12 853523001 4-3 24 853573001 50-14 48 
852973000 70 38 Ga2 77 Ga1 75 51-15 48 
852974000 120 66 853449000 20-2 12 853531000 1 44 853574000 50-15 48 
852975001 1 54 Ga2 77 853532001 1-1 44 51-16 48 
852976000 1-1 54 853451000 10-2 12 853533001 1-1-4 44 853575001 50-16 48 
852977000 1-1-2 54 Ga2 77 853534100 1-1-8 44 51-17 48 
852978000 1-1-3 54 853453000 20-2 12 1-2-8 44 853576001 50-19 48 
852979000 1-2 54 Ga2 77 853535001 1-1-10 44 51-20 48 
852980000 2 54 853455000 10-2 12 1-2-10 44 853577000 50-21 48 
852985000 X10 52 Ga2 77 853536001 1-1-11 44 51-22 48 
852986000 102 62 853457000 20-2 12 853537001 1-1-12 44 853580001 50-22 48 
852989000 X1 52 Ga2 77 1-2-12 44 51-23 48 
852991000 12 32 853459000 10-2 12 853538101 1-1-15 44 853581000 51 48 
853000001 W1 52 Ga2 77 1-2-15 44 853582001 51-6 48 
853007001 W8 52 853461000 20-2 12 853539001 1-1-17 44 853583000 107 50 
853010001 1-6 54 Ga2 77 1-2-17 44 853584000 108 50 
853166000 N8 26 853463000 10-2 12 853540001 1-1-19 44 853585001 109 50 
853167000 29 8 Ga2 77 1-2-19 44 853586001 111 50 
853168000 28-2 8 853465000 20-2 12 50-7 48 853588000 105 48 
853169001 34 8 Ga2 77 51-7 48 853617000 P1-10 28 

84 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

853618000 P1-11 28 853734000 1-39-2 60 853963000 24 36 854665000 20-2 12 
853624001 1-2 56 853742001 1-1 64 853964000 35 36 Ga2 77 
853625001 1-6 56 853743000 1-10 64 853965000 36 36 854667000 10-2 12 
853626001 1-8 56 853744001 1-12 64 853973000 56 38 Ga2 77 
853627101 2 56 853745000 1-18 64 853978000 P1-12 28 854669000 20-2 12 
853628001 6 56 853747000 1-20 64 853981000 1-44-2 30 Ga2 77 
853629000 11 56 853748001 1-21 64 1-59-2 30 854671000 10-2 12 
853633001 1-12 56 853749000 1-23 64 1-4 36 Ga2 78 
853634001 1-13 56 853750001 1-26 64 853982000 1-3 36 854673000 20-2 12 
853635001 1-14 56 853751001 1-29 64 2-2 36 Ga2 78 
853636001 1-21 56 853752001 1-31 64 853983000 P1-22 28 854675000 10-2 12 
853637001 1-22 56 853753000 1-34 64 1-5 36 Ga2 78 
853638000 31 56 853754000 1-34-1 64 853985000 5-5 36 854677000 20-2 12 
853639001 35 56 853756001 1-36 64 13 36 Ga2 78 
853640001 38 56 853757001 1-37 64 853989000 50-17 48 854993001 200 18 

9-25 68 853758001 1-39 64 51-18 48 855009000 47 36 
853643001 44 56 853759001 1-41 64 854022001 30 72 855010000 48 36 
853644001 48 56 853760000 1-43 64 854023001 8 20 855013000 50 38 
853645001 49 56 853773001 1-50 64 854104000 57 38 855300101 2 36 
853646000 53 56 853774001 1-52 64 854106001 1-57 30 855302000 125 62 
853647000 54 56 853775001 1-56 64 854108001 1-32 30 855303000 79 38 
853648001 55 56 853776000 4 66 854115001 1-2 30 855304000 203 18 
853649001 59 . 56 853777001 10 66 854117001 1-33 30 855305000 126 62 
853650000 62 57 853779001 13 66 157 57 855308001 166 57 
853651001 62-1 57 853780001 15 66 854118001 1-45 30 855310001 100 57 
853652001 64 57 853781001 19 66 854119001 1-56 30 855454001 1-1-33 44 
853653000 66 57 853782001 22 66 854120001 1-52 30 855455001 1-2-33 46 
853654001 69 57 853783001 1-59 64 854122001 1-28 30 855476001 2 40 
853655001 70 57 853784000 122 66 854123001 1-27 30 855479001 191 58 
853656000 74 57 853785001 1-6 64 854126001 1-48 30 855484001 6 36 
853659000 81 57 853786000 1-34-2 64 854127001 1-49 30 855485001 12 56 
853660000 83 57 853787001 1-15 64 854130001 1-80 30 71 57 
853661000 87 57 853792001 9-1 68 854132001 1-99 30 855486001 88 57 
853671000 150 57 853793001 9-2 68 854133001 1-100 30 855488001 20 66 
853672000 152 57 853794001 9-5 68 854135000 1-44-3 30 855571001 1 36 
853673000 153 57 853795001 9-9 68 854136000 1-44-1 30 855663001 21 74 
853674000 155 57 853798001 9-18 68 854137000 1-44 30 855769000 201 18 
853675001 162 57 853799000 9-21 68 854140001 1-43 30 202 18 
853676001 164 57 853800001 9-24 68 854592000 1-59-1 30 855770000 24 16 
853677000 170 57 853801001 9-26 68 854594000 1-60 30 25 16 
853678001 170-1 57 853802001 9-32 68 854595000 1-53 30 855896001 39 8 
853679000 171 57 853803001 9-34 68 854596000 1-41 30 855898000 150 18 
853680000 172 57 853804001 9-41 68 854602000 1-117 32 856006000 2-1 46 
853681000 173 57 853805001 9-47 68 854605000 1-105 32 856007000 2-2 46 
853682001 174 58 853806001 9-51 68 854614000 53 38 856008000 2-3 46 
853683001 175 58 853815001 12 70 854615000 54 38 856009000 2-4 46 
853684001 190 58 853816100 14 70 55 38 856010000 2-5 46 
853685001 67 57 853817100 14-1 70 854651000 10-2 12 856861001 1-46 64 
853686001 18 70 853818001 16 70 854651000 Ga2 77 856862001 1-48 64 
853689001 200 58 853819000 9-11-3 68 854653000 20-2 12 856868000 5 36 
853690001 202 58 853820000 9-11-2 68 Ga2 77 856869000 5-3 36 
853691001 168 57 853917000 101 66 854655000 30-2 12 856870001 11 66 
853700000 1 60 853951000 49 36 Ga2 77 857533000 1-1-33-1 44 
853702000 1-2 60 853952000 43 36 854657000 20-2 12 1-2-33-1 46 
853703000 1-16 60 52 38 Ga2 77 40 74 
853705001 1-26 60 853954000 51 38 854659000 50-2 12 857535000 19 4 
853706001 1-29 60 853958000 33 36 Ga2 77 857538001 1-9 56 
853707001 1-31 60 853959000 34 36 854661000 20-2 12 857539001 1-10 56 
853708001 1-36 60 853960000 21 36 Ga2 77 857541001 20 60 
853709000 1-39 60 853961000 22 36 854663000 10-2 12 857620001 X4 52 
853710000 1-39-1 60 853962000 23 36 Ga2 77 857937000 9-11 68 

85 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 
857938000 9-11-1 68 859217000 9 36 859297000 Ga1 76 
857942000 X1-2 52 859218000 9-1 36 859298000 20 12 
858034000 45 36 859219000 5-4 36 Ga1 76 
858035000 39 36 9-2 36 859338001 34 74 
858036000 40 36 859220000 9-3 36 859350001 35 74 
858037000 37 36 859235001 1 24 859357001 N5 26 
858038000 38 36 859271000 10 12 859368000 1-111-3 32 
858039000 25 36 Ga1 75 859371001 P1 28 
858040000 26 36 859272000 10 12 859372000 2-3 36 
858179001 1 30 Ga1 75 859387000 1-118 32 
858180001 1-1 30 S59273000 20 12 W01519001 10-3 12 
S58181001 1-64 30 Ga1 75 20-3 12 
S58182100 1-65 30 S59274000 20 12 30-3 12 
858183000 1-111 32 Ga1 75 50-3 12 
S58184000 1-111-1 32 S59275000 10 12 XA2220050 1-9 54 
858204001 1-1-18 44 30 12 

1-2-18 44 Ga1 75 
S58594000 9-43 68 S59276000 10 12 
S58675000 1-1 12 Ga1 75 
S58692001 9-70 70 S59277000 20 12 
858693000 13 32 Ga1 75 
S58900000 3 46 S59278000 20 12 
S58903000 2-6 46 Ga1 75 
859031000 1-59 30 S59279000 10 12 
S59032000 5 24 50 12 
S59033000 9-69 70 Ga1 75 
S59034000 9-68 70 859280000 10 12 
859035000 9-59 70 Ga1 75 
859036001 21 24 S59281000 20 12 
859041000 10-1 12 Ga1 75 

30-1 12 S59282000 20 12 
50-1 12 Ga1 75 

859042000 20-1 12 859283000 10 12 
S59043001 9-62 70 Ga1 75 
S59044001 9-61 70 859284000 10 12 
S59045001 1-3 6 Ga1 75 
S59046001 9-53 68 S59285000 20 12 
859047001 9-85 70 Ga1 75 
859048001 9-56 68 859286000 20 12 
S59139001 1-3 10 Ga1 75 

Ga1 75 859287000 10 12 
S59140001 1-1 10 Ga1 75 

Ga1 75 859288000 10 12 
S59141001 1-2 10 Ga1 75 

Ga1 75 S59289000 20 12 
S59142001 1-3 10 Ga1 75 

Ga1 75 S59290000 20 12 
S59143001 1-3 10 Ga1 75 

Ga1 75 859291000 10 12 
S59144001 1-3 10 Ga1 76 

Ga1 76 S59292000 10 12 
S59145001 1-3 10 Ga1 76 

Ga1 76 S59293000 20 12 
859149001 18 8 Ga1 76 
859150001 22 8 S59294000 20 12 
S59151001 24 8 Ga1 76 
S59152001 23 8 S59295000 10 12 

16 72 Ga1 76 
859155000 20 24 S59296000 10 12 
S59156000 20-1 24 Ga1 76 
859158001 22 24 859297000 20 12 

86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



77-lf-:r~fi:ttatt 

r\- ·:rf ·y 7 
PARTS BOOK 

T'467-8561 :i;;:!;"~mllffi~~"i!H-\;IIIJ 15 111' 1 -15- TEL {052} 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177 

Printed in Japan 151-615 
898615·001 

2001.11. F (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	BAS-6150
	Machine body
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Upper shaft mechanism
	Needle bar rocking mechanism
	Knife mechanism
	Gauge parts G1
	Gauge parts G2
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism L1
	Thread trimmer mechanism L2
	Tension release mechanism
	Motor mechanism
	Lower thread detector (Option Parts)
	Thread breakage detector (Option Parts)
	Stacker mechanism (Option Parts)
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Cloth control system mechanism V1
	Cloth control system mechanism V2
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Marker mechanism
	Operation panel mechanism
	Foot switch pedal mechanism
	Power table
	Corner knife mechanism
	Feed device mechanism
	Binder mechanism
	Accessories Z1
	Accessories Z2
	Gauge parts list Ga1
	Gauge parts list Ga2
	Warning labels





